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INTRODUCTION

O radio fan can afford to be without
the **Almanac Wireless Log Book.™

It fills every need of the radio receiver
set owner. It contains all the facts the
owner needs about all the broadcasting sta-
tions in the United States and Canada and
broadcasting stations in all foreign countries.

|

The “Almanac Wireless Log Book™ contains
three complete up-to-date lists of the broad-
1 casting stations of the world.

These lists are unique in that each one is
complete in itself.

The purpose of the different arrangements
of these lists is to make the information more
accessible to the user.




e

CONTENTS

Broadcasting Stations of the United States
Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters. Pages 3 to 20
Listed Alphabetically by States and Cities. Pages 21 to 37
Listed According to Wave Length, Pages 38 to 52

Broadcasting Stations of Canada

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters. Pages 53 and 54
Listed Alphabetically by Provinces and Cities. Pages 55 and 56
Listed According to Wave Length, Pages 57 and 58

Broadcasting Stations of Foreign Countries

Pages 59 to 63
Map of the United States.  Page 64

INSTRUCTIONS

| The Sheets Listing Broadcasting stations alphabetically by call letters pro-
vides spaces for Logging Stations and alteration of Wave Lengths.

With these sheets the radio owner soon establishes his own personal list and
has before him, at all times, not only the proper dial setting for each station
logged, correct wave length, but all the other data about the Station.

Before entering dial settings, in this log, be satisfied that you have the best set-
tings you can obtain for the station in question.

There are numerous ways in which the “Almanac Wireless Log Book™ will aid
you and add to the interest and enjoyment of owning a radio set. A few of
the helps are mentioned herewith.

Should you when listening in, hear only call letters, by reference to the call
letter list, you immediately get the location, wave length, etc., of the station
broadcasting.

Should you hear the city and owner’s name, you refer to the list by states and
cities and at once know call letters, wave length, etc.

The Wave Length table will prove very helpful in locating new stations, com-
monly called “distance hunting.”

As you use the " Almanac Wireless Log Book™ you will see many other points
of help, all of which will add to your interest and enjoyment.

Note: Although the government’s purpose is to reduce rather than increase the number of broad-
casters, some additions and changes are liable to be made from time to time. For such changes
there is provided space at the end of each list.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call

Let- LOCATION

ters
KDKA | East Pittsburgh, Pa.
KDLR Devils Lake, N. D.
KDPM | Cleveland, Ohio
KDYL | Salt Lake City, Utah
KDZB Bakersfield, Cal.
KFAB Lincoln, Nebr.
KFAD Phoenix, Ariz.
KFAJ Boulder, Colo.
KFAU Boise, 1daho
KFAW | Santa Ana, Cal.
KFBB Havre, Mont.
KFBC San Diego, Cal.”
KFBG | Tacoma, Wash.
KFBK Sacramento, Cal.
KFBL Fverett, Wash.
KFBS Trinidad, Colo.
KFBU Laramie, Wyo.
KFCB Phoenix, Ariz.
KFCF Walla Walla, Wash.
KFDD | Boise, Idaho
KFDH | Tucson, Ariz.
KFDJ Corvallis, Ore.
KFDM | Beaumont, Texas
KFDX | Shreveport, La.
KFDY Brookings, S. D.
KFDZ | Minneapolis, Minn.
KFEC Portland, Ore.
KFEL Denver, Colo.
KFEQ | Oak, Nebr.
KFEY Kellogg, Idaho
KFFP Moberly, Mo.
KFFV Lamoni, JTowa

|

|
Correct-|

Wave
OWXNER Length {edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial
Meters | Length '
Westinghouse Elec. & 309.1 ‘ L

Mig. Co. N
Radio Electric Co. 231 -
Westinghouse Elec. & | | l

Mig. Co. 250 —
Newhouse Hotel 216 -
Frank E. Siefert 209.7 _
Nebraska Buick Auto Co.| 340.7 S, I
Electrical Equipment Co. | [

(McArthur Bros. Co.) ' 273 I
University of Colorado | 261 B I
Independent School Dis- ‘ I | |

trict of Boise city 278 S
The Radio Den [214.2 | SR I B ’
¥.A. Buttrey & Co. | 275 | _ N
W. K. Azbill [ 224 ! ‘__.l____
First Presbyterian Church{ 250 z |— I
Kimbali-Upson Co. 248 ! I
Leese Brothers L 224 ( l o
School District No. 1 238 |
Bishop N. S. Thomas, ‘ i '

The Cathedral 270

Nielson Radio Supply Co.| 238
| 236

Frank A. Mocre
St. Michaels Cathedral 278
University of Ariz. 258

Oregon Agricultural Col. | 254

Magnolia Petroleum Co. | 315.

First Baptist Church 250
S. D. State College of
Agriculture & Mechanic
Arts 273
Harry O. Iverson 231
| Meier & Frank Co. 248
W. L. Winner Radio Shop ' 254
Scroggin & Co. Bank | 268
Bunker Hill & Sullivan I
Mining & Concentrat-
ting Co. 235
First Baptist Church 242
Graceland College 250
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

|
Call | Wave ICorrect-

' ;
Tet- LOCATION OWNER Length edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial
ters Meters | Length I |
KFGC | Baton Rouge, l.a. Louisiana State  Univer- ’ ‘
sity 268 [ ’ '
KFGH | Stanford University, Leland Stanford Junior l ‘
Calif. University 270 .
KFGQ | Boone, Iowa Crary Hardware Co. 226 [ l l___
KFGX | Orange, Texas First Presbyterian Church| 250 | I -
KFHA Gunnison, Colo. Western State College of ‘ ‘ '
Colorado 252 — l
KFHL | Oskalcosa, Iowa Penn. College 240 l
KFi Los Angeles, Cal. Farl C. Antheny, Inc. 409
KFIF Portland, Ore. Benson Polytechnic In- , l l
stitute 248 —
FKIO | Spokane, Wash. | North ~ Central  High g l ,
School 206 | o
KFIQ | Yakima, Wash. First Methodist Church | 256 N I
KFiU Juneau, Alaska | Alaska Electric Light & | ’ .
Power Co. 226 | | I
KFIZ Fondulac, Wisc. Daily Cemmonwealth & | ’
Wisconsin Radio Sales,‘ {
Inc. i 273 N
KFJB Marshalltown, Ia. Marshall Electric Co. l 248 [ S
KFJC Junction City, Kan. R. B. Fegun (\uspices of | ' l
| the Episcopal Church | 2188 | |
KFJF Aklahoma City, Okla. National Radio Mfg. Co. | 261 i , I ! o
KF 1§ Ostoria, Ore. Liberty Theatre 246 | f
KFIM ! Grand Forks, N. D. University of N. D), 218 [ _
KFJR Portland, Ore. Ashley C. Dixon & Son 263 | | | S
KFJX Cedar Falls, Jowa Towa State Teachers
College 258 || S I
KFJY Fort Dodge, Towa Tunwall Radio Co. 246 |
KFJZ Forth Worth, Texas Southwestern Baptist
Theolugical Seminary | 254
KFKA Greeley, Colo. Colorado State
Teachers College 29 | 0
KFKQ | Conway, Ark. B. 1. Woodruff 0 [
KFKU Lawrence, Kansas University of Kansas | 275 . |
KFKX | Hastings, Nebr. Westinghouse Elec. & | ' I
Mig. Co. 288.3 | f ;
KFKZ | Kirkville, Mo. F. M. Henry 226 | !
KFLR | Albuguerque, N. Mex. | University of N. M. | 254 [ , ,n

2
KFLU | San Benito, Texas | San Benito Radio Club | 236




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

]
Call i ! Wave [Correct- |
Let- LOCATION { OWNER Length ledWave| Dial | Dial Dial
ters Meters | Length
KFLV Rockford, 1. Swedish Evang. Mission | 229 i i
KFMW | Houghton, Mich. M. G. Sateren 263 | i
KFLZ Anita, lowa Atlantic Automobile Co. | 273 l
KFMQ | Fayetteville, Ark. University of Arkansas 299.8 l
KFMR | Sioux City, Iowa Morningside College 261 |
KFMX | Northfield, Minn. Carleton College 336.9 I
KFNF Shenandoah, Iowa Henry Field Seed Co. 266 '
KFNV | Santa Rosa, Calif. L. A. Drake Battery &
Radio Supply Shop 229 i
KFOA | Seattle, Wash. Rhodes Dept. Store 454.3
KFOB Burlingame, Calif. Burlingame Cham .of Com-
merce (Albert Sherman)| 226
KFOJ Moberly, Mo. Moberly High School 242 |
KFON | Long Beach, Calif. Echophone Radio Shop 233 '
KFOO | Salt Lake City, Utah Latter Day Saints Univ. | 256 |
KFOR | David City, Nebr. David City Tire& Elec.Co.| 226 |
KFOT Wichita, Kansas College Hill Radio Club | 231 i
KFOX | Omaha, Nebr. Technical High School 248 || ‘
KFOY | St. Paul, Minn. Beacon Radio Service | 252 | . ‘
KFPG | Los Angeles, Calif. Oliver S. Garretson & K. | l I
M. Turner Radio Corp.| 238 | ‘
KFPL | Dublin, Texas C. C. Baxter 252 \ _ t
KFPM | Greenville, Texas New Furniture Co. 242 |
KFPR Los Angeles, Calif. LosAngelesCo.F'r’'s’tyDp.| 231 | ;
KFPW | Carterville, Mo. St. John's M. E. Church | 258 | N l
KFPY Spokane, Wash. Symons Investment Co. | 260 [
KFQA | St. Louis, Mo. ‘The Principa 201 | e
KFQB Fort Worth, Texas Searchlight Publishing Co.| 203 I I
KFQC | Taft, Calif. Kidd Bros. Radio Shop | 231 | SR DU
KFQP Iowa City, Iowa George S. Carson, Jr. 224
KFQT | Denison, Texas Tex.Nat’'1G’d 36thSig’lCo.| 252 S —
KFQU | Holy City, Calif. W, Riker 217 3 I PR
KFQW | North Bend, Wash. C. F. Knierim 2157 e
KFQZ | Hollywood, Calif. Tait Products Co. 226 | I I
KFRB Beeville, Texas Iall Brothers 248 IS I —
KFRC San Francisco, Calif. Cityof Paris Dry Goods Co.| 268 _ ] .
KFRM | Fort Sill, Okla. Jas. P.Boland, Lt. U.S.A.| 242 | |
KFRU Columbia, Mo. Stephens College 499 7 |
KFRW | Olympia, Wash. Unit. Churches of Olympia| 218 6 | — — —— —— | —
KFRX | Pullman, Wash. J. Gordon Klemgard 7.3 |— | —— — I

KFRY State College, N. M. | New Mexico Coll. of Agri- | |
| culture & Mechanic Arts 266 | B

7
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call
Let-
ters

KFRZ
KFSG
KFUJ
KFUL

KFUm
KFUO
KFUP
KFUR
KFUS
KFUU
KFVD
KFVE
KFVG
KFVH
KFVi
KFVN
KFVR

KFVS
KFVU
KFVYw
KFVX
KFVY
KFWA
KFwB
KFWC
KFWF
KFWH
KFWI
KFwMm
KFWO
KFWP
KFWU
KFwWv
KFXB
KFXC
KFXD
KFXE
KFXF
KFXH

LOCATION

Hartington, Nebr.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Breckenridge, Minn.

Galveston, Texas

Colorado Springs, Colo.
St. Louis, Mo.
Denver, Colo.
Ogden, Utah
Oakland, Calif.

San Leandro, Calif.
San Pedro, Calif.
St. Louis, Mo.
Independence, Kan.
Manhattan, Kansas
Houston, Texas
Welcome, Minn.
Denver, Colo.

Cape Girardeau, Mo.
Eureka, Calif.

San Diego, Calif.
Bentonville, Ark.
Albuquerque, N. M.
Ogden, Utah
Hollywood, Calif.
Upland, Calif.

St. Louis, Mo.
Chico, Calif.

Oakland, Calif.
Avalon, Calif.
Brownsville, Texas
Pineville, La.
Portland, Ore.

Big Bear Lake, Calif.

| Santa Maria, Calif.

Logan, Utah
Waterloo, Towa
Colorado Springs, Colo.

El Paso, Texas

[ The Electric Shop '

South San Francisco, Cal.

OWNFER '

Echo Park Evang. Assn.
Hoppert PI'yg & H’t’g Co.
Thomas Goggan & Bros.
Music Co.
W. D. Corley
Concordia Seminary
Fitzsimons General Hosp'l
Pecery Building Co.
Louis L. Sherman
Colburn Radio Labr.
McWhinnie El. Company
Film Corp. of America
First Methodist Episcopal
Whan Radio Shop
II'dq’rs T'p,56thCav.Brig.
Carl E. Bagley
Moonlight Ranch Broad-
casting Station
Cape Girardeau Bat. Sta.
Standard Publishing Co.
Airfan Radio Corp.
Radio Shop
Radio Supply Co.
Browning Bros. Co.
Warner Bros. Pictures,Inc.
L. E. Wall
St. Louis Truth Center
F. Wellington Morse, Jr.
RadioEntertainments,Inc.
Oakland Educational Soc.
Lawrence Mott
RioGrandeRad.Sup.House
Louisiana College
Wilbur Jerman
Bertman O. Heller
Santa Maria Val.R.R.Co.
L. H. Strong
Elect’ Research & Mfg. Co.
Pikes Peak Broadcast’g Co.
Bledsoe Radio Co.

Length
Meters

Wave

222

Correct-
edWave
Length

Dial

Dial

275
242

258

242

545.1

234

224

256

224

205.4

240

236

218.8

240

227

244

224

200.7

216

236

250

261

252

211.1

214,

[+

254

226

206.8

211.

—

214.2

238

212.6

202.6

209.7
205.4

236

242

242




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call Wave |Correct-
Let- LOCATION OWNER Length [edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial
ters Meters | Length
KFXJ Portable Station, Colo. | Mountain States Rad. Dis-
tributors, Denver, Colo.| 215.7
KFXM | Beaumont, Texas Noches Electric Co. 227
KFXY Ylagstaff, Ariz. Mary M. Costigan 205.4
KFYF Osnard, Calif. Newcomb Radio Co. 205.4
KFYJ Houston, ‘Tex. (Portable)| Chronicle Publishing Co. | 238
KGB Tacoma, Wash. Daily Ledger 250 [
KGO Oakland, Calif. General Electric Co. 361.2 :
KGTT | San Francisco, Calif. Glad Tidings Tabernacle | 234 '
KGU Honolulu, Hawaii Marion A. Mulrony 270 f
KGW Portland, Ore. Morning Oregonian 491.5 ’
KGY Lacey, Wash. St. Martins College 246 :
KHJ Los Angeles, Calif. Times-Mirror Co. 405.2 |
KHQ Spokane, Wash. Louis Wasmer 273 |
KJBS San Francisco, Calif. Julius Brunton & Sons Co.| 220 '
KJR Seattle, Wash Northwest Rad. Serv. Co.| 384.4
KLDS Independence, Mo. Reorgani’d Church of Jesus
Christof Lat’rDaySaints| 440.9
KLS | Oakland, Calif. Warner Bros.Rad.Sup.Co.| 250
KLX Oakland, Calif. Tribune Publishing Co. | 508.2
KLz Denver, Colo. Reynolds Radio Co. 266
KMA Shenandoah, Iowa May Sced & Nursery Co. | 252
KMJ Fresno, Calif. Fresno Bee 234
KMO Tacoma, Wash. Love Electric Co. 250
KNRC | Los Angeles, Calif. Clarence B. Juncau 208 .2
KNX Los Angeles, Calif. Los Angeles Evg. Express| 336.9
KOA Denver, Colo. General Electric Co. 322.4
KOB State College, N. M. New Mexico Col. of Agri-
culture & Mech. Arts | 238.8 |_
KOCH | Omaha, Nebr. Central High School 258
KOCU | Chickasha, Okla. Okla. Col. for Women | 252 |
KOiL Council Bluffs, Iowa Monarch Mfg. Co. 278
KOP Detroit, Mich. Detroit Police Dept. 278
KPCC | Chicago, Ill. N. Shore Congregational | 258
KPO San Francisco, Calif. Hale Brothers 428.3
KPPC Pasadena, Calif. Pasadena Presbyterian | 229
KPRC | Houston, Texas Post-Dispatch 296.9
KPSN Pasadena, Calif. Pasadena Star News 315.6
KQP Portland, Ore. H. D. Read 212.6
KQV Pittsburgh, Pa. Doubleday-Hill Elec. Co. | 275 [
KQW San Jose, Calif. First Baptist Church | 231 !
KRE Berkeley, Calif. Berkeley Gazette 256 I

e




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

|

Call Wave |Correct-

Let- LOCATION OWNER Length [edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial

ters Meters [ Length

i

KSAC Manbhattan, Kan. Kansas State Agricul. Col.| 340.7 S E
KSD St. Louis, Mo, Pulitzer Printing Co. 545.1 l
KSL Salt Lake City, Utah Radio Serv. Corp. of Utah| 299.8 S
KSO | Clarinda, Towa A.A.Berry Seed Co. | 242 { .
KTAB | Oakland, Calif. Tenth Ave. Baptist Church| 240 | I
KTBI Los Angeles, Calif. Bible Inst. of Los Angeles| 293.9 | |
KTBR | Portland, Ore. Brown'’s Radio Shop 263 | | ' -
KTCL Seattle, Wash. American Radio Tel. Co. | 305.9 — :
KTHS | Hot Springs, Ark. New Arlington Hotel Co. | 274.8 !
KTNT | Muscatine, Iowa Norman Baker 256 !
KTW | Seattle, Wash. First Presbyterian Church| 454.3 '
KUo San Francisco, Calif. Examiner Printing Co. 250
KUOM | Missoula, Mont. State Univ. of Montana | 244
KUSD | Vermillion, S. D. University of So. Dakota| 278 [ '_,,,,w-
KUT Austin, Texas University of Texas 231 ! -
KVOO | Bristow, Okla. Voice of Oklahoma 374.8 — I
KWG Stockton, Calif, Portable Wireless Tel. Co.| 248 S—
KWKC | Kansas City, Mo. Wilson Duncan Studios | 236 — ‘
KWKH | Kennonwood, La. W. G. Patterson 261
KWSC | Pullman, Wash. State Col. of Washington| 348.6 .
KWUC | LcMars, Iowa Western Union College 252 S— - |
KWWG | Brownsville, Texas City of Brownsville 278 | - i,
KYW Chicago, Ill, Wes'g'hselllec. & Mfg. Co.f 535.4 | [ | I
KZM QOakland, Calif. Preston D. Allen 240 |
WAAB | New Orleans, La. Valdemar Jensen 268
WAAC | New Orleans, La. Tulane University 275
WAAD | Cincinnati, Ohio Ohio Mechanics Institute | 258
WAAF | Chicago, IlI. Chicago Drovers Journal | 278 =
WAAM | Newark, N. J. I. R. Nelson & Co. 263 —— =
WAAW | Omaha, Nebr. Omaha Grain Exchange | 278
WABC | Asheville, N. C. Asheville Battery Co. 254
WABI Bangor, Maine First Universalist Church | 240
WABO | Rochester, N. Y, Lake Avenue Baptist | 278
WABQ | Haverford, Pa. Haverford Col. Radio Club| 261 _ S
WABR | Toledo, Ohio Scott High School e| 263
WABW | Wooster, Ohio College of Wooster 206.8
WABX | Mt. Clemens, Mich. Henry E. Joy 246
WABY | Philadelphia, Pa. John Magaldi, Jr. 242
WABZ | New Orleans, La. Coliseurn Place Baptist| 275
WADC | Akron, Ohio Allen Theatre 258
WAFD | Port Huion, Mich. Albert B. Parfet Co. 275 —
WAHG | Richmond Hill, N. Y. 315.6 —

A. H. Grebe & Co.

e




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call Wave |Correct-

Let- LOCATION OWNER Length [edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial

ters Meters | Length
WAIT Taunton, Mass. A. H. White & Co. 229
WAIU Columbus, Ohio. American Insurance Union| 293.9
WAMD | Minneapolis, Minn. Hubbard & Co. 244
WAPI Alburn, Ala. Alabama Polytech. Inst. | 248
WARC | Medford, Mass. Amer. Radio & Res. Corp.| 261
WBAA | West Lafayette, Ind Purdue University 273
WBAO | Decatur, Il James Millikin University | 270
WBAP | Galveston, Texas George R. Clough 475.9
WBAX | Wilkes-Barre, Pa. John H. Stenger, Jr. 256
WBBA | Newark, Ohio Plymouth Congregational| 226
WBBG | Mattapoisett, Mass. Irving Vermilya 248
WBBL | Richmond, Va. Grace Covenant Presby. 229
WBBM | Chicago, Ill. Atlass Investment Co. 226
WBBP | Petoskey, Mich. Petoskey High School 238
WBBR | Rossville, N. Y. Peoples Pulpit Assn. 273
WBBS | New Orleans, La. First Place Baptist Church! 252
WBBU | Monmouth, Ill. Jenks Motor Sales Co. 224
WBBW | Norfolk, Va. Ruffner Junior High School| 222
WBBY | Charleston, S. C. Washington Light Infantry| 268
WBBZ | Portable Station, Tl C. L. Carrell, Chicago 215.7
WBCN | Chicago, Ill. Foster & McDonnell 266
WBDC | Grand Rapids, Mich. Baxter Laundry Co. 256
WBDK | Cleveland, Ohio M. F. Broz Furniture

Hardware & Radio Store| 227

WBES | Takoma Park, Md. Bliss Electrical School 222
WBNY | New York, N. Y. Shirley®Katz 209.7
WBOQ | New York, N. Y. A. H. Grebe & Co. 236
WBRC | Birmingham, Ala. Bell Radio Corp. 248
WBRE | Wilkes Barre, Pa. Baltimore Radio Exchange| 231
WBT Charlotte, N. C, Charlotte Cham. of Com. | 275
WBz Springfield, Mass. West’ghouse E1.& Mfg.Co.| 333.1
WBZA | Boston, Mass. West’ghouse E1.& Mfg.Co.| 242
WCAC | Mansfield, Conn. Connecticut Agricult. Coll.| 275
WCAD | Canton, N.Y. St. Lawrence University | 263
WCAE | Pittsburgh, Pa. Kaufman & Baer 461.3
WCAH | Columbus, Ohio Entrekin Electric Co. 266
WCAJ | University Place, Nebr, | Nebraska Wesleyan Univ.| 254
WCAL | Northfield, Minn. St. Olaf College 336.9
WCAQO | Baltimore, Md. Albert A. & A. S. Brager| 275
WCAP | Washington, D. C. Chesa. & Poto. Tel. Co.| 468.5
WCAR | San Antonio, Texas SouthernRad.Corp.of Tex.| 263
WCAT | Rapid City, S. D. So. Dakota Schoolof Mines| 240

11



BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call Wave |Correct-
Let- LOCATION OWNER Length [edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial
ters Meters | Length
WCAU | Philadelphia, Pa. Universal Broadcast’g Co.| 278
WCAX | Burlington, Vt. University of Vermont 250 |
WCAZ | Carthage, Til. Carthage College 246 !
WCBA | Allentown, Pa. Queen City Radio Station| 254 L
WCBD | Zion, IH. Wilbur G. Voliva 344 6 '
WCBE | New Orleans, La. Uhalt Radio Co. 263 Y
WCBG | Pascagoula, Miss. (Port.)| Howard S. Williams 208 J —
WCBH | Oxford, Miss. University of Miss. 242 S
WCBM | Baltimore, Md. Charles Schwartz 229 __l
WCBQ | Nashville, Tenn. First Baptist Church 236
WCBR | Providence, R. I. Charles H. Meester 205 .4 S
WCCO | Anoka, Minn. Washburn Crosby Co. 416 4
WCEE | Elgin, Il Liberty Weekly 275
WCLO | Camp Lake, Wisc. C. E. Whitmore 231
wcCLS Joliet, I11, H. M. Couch 214.2
WCSH | Portland, Maine Henry P. Rines 256
WCSO | Springfield, Ohio Wittenberg College 248
WCUW | Worcester, Mass. Clark University 238
WCWS | Portable Station U. S. Charles W. Sclene, Provi-
dence, R. 1. 209.7 || .
wex Pontiac, Mich. Jewett Rad. & Phono, Co.
& the Detroit I'ree Press| 316.9
WDAD | Nashville, Tenn. Dad’s Auto Accessor’s,Inc.| 226
WDAE | Tampa, Fla. Tampa Daily Times 273
WDAF | Kansas City, Mo. Kansas City Star 365.6
WDAG | Amarillo, Texas J. Laurence Martin 263 '
WDAK | Harrisburg, Pa. Pennsylvania State Police | 275 !
WDAY | Fargo, N. D. Radio Equipment Corp. | 261
WDBC | Lancaster, Pa. Kirk, Johnson Co. 258
WDBE | Atlanta, Ga. Gilham-Schoen Lllec. Co. | 270
WDBJ | Roanoke, Va. Richardson-Wayl'd El. Co.| 229
WDBO | Winter Park, Fla. Rollins College 240 _—
WDBQ | Salem, N. J. Morton Radio Supply Co.| 234 '
WDBR | Boston, Mass. Tremont Temple Baptist| 261 ' l S
WDBZ | Kingston, N. Y. Boy Scouts of America,
Ulster County Council | 233
WDCH | Hanover, N. H. Dartmouth College 256
WDOD | Chattanooga, Tenn. Chattanooga Radio Co. | 256
WDRC | New Haven, Conn. Doolittle Radio Corp. 268
WDWF | Cranston, R. 1. Dutee W. Flint 440.9
wDz Tuscola, Il1. James L. Bush 278
WEAF | New York, N. V. Ameri’n Telep.& Teleg.Co.| 491.5

12
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call Wave |Correct-
Let- LOCATION OWNER Length ledWave| Dial | Dial | Dial
ters Meters | Length
WEAH | Wichita, Kansas Hotel Lassen 208
WEAL | Ithaca, N.Y. Cornell University l 254
WEAM | North Plainfield, N. J. | Boro. of North Plainficld | 261 i
WEAN | Providence, R. 1. Shepard Company 270 |
WEAO | Columbus, Ohio Ohio State University 295.9
WEAR | Cleveland, Ohio Goodyear Tire & Rub.Co.| 389.4
WEAU | Sioux City, Iowa Davidson Bros. Co. 275
WEBA | liighland Park, N. J. The Electric Shop 233
WEBC | Superior, Wisc. Walter C. Bridges 242
WEBD | Anderson, Ind. Electrical Equip.&Ser.Co.| 246
WEBE | Cambridge, Ohio Roy W. Waller 234
WEBH | Chicago, Ill. Edgewater BeachHotelCo.| 370.2 ‘
WEB! | New York, N. Y. Tl S e G| 278 ‘
WEBK | Grand Rapids; Mich. Grand Rapids Radio Co. | 242
WEBL | New York, N.Y. (Port.)| Radio Corp. of America | 226
WEBM | New York, N.Y. (Port.)| Radio Corp. of America 226
WEBQ | Harrisburg, IIl. Tate Radio Co. 226
WEBR | Buffalo, N. Y. 11. Y. Howell 244
WEBT | Dayton, Ohio Dayton Cooperative In-
dustrial High School 256
WEBW | Beloit, Wisc. Beloit College 268
WEBZ | Savannah, Ga. Savannah Radio Corp. 263
WEE! Boston, Mass. EdisonEl Ill.Co.of Boston| 475.9
WEHS | Lvanston, Ill. Robert E. Hughes 202.6
WEMC | Berrien Springs, Mich. | Emanuel Missionary Coll. | 285.5
WENR | Chicago, III. All American Radio Corp.| 266
WEW St. Louis, Mo. St. Louis University 248
WFAA | Dallas, Texas Dallas News & Journal 475.9
WFAM | St. Cloud, Minn. Times Publishing Co. 213 |
WFAV | Lincoln, Nebr. University of Nebraska | 275 '; ‘
WFBC | Knoxville, Tenn. First Baptist Church 250 \ f
WFBD | Philadelphia, Pa. Gethsemane Bapt. Church| 234 !
WFBE | Seymour, Ind. John Van DeWalle 226 | | [
WFBH | New York, N. Y. Concourse Radio Corp. | 273 \ |
WFBI Camden, N. J. Galvin Radio Supply Co. | 236" | _ I
WFBJ Collegeville, Minn. St. John’s University 236 |
WFBL | Syracuse, N. Y. Onondaga Hotel Co. 252 i |
WFBM | Indianapolis, Ind. Merchants H’t & L't Co.| 268 _ !
WFBR | Baltimore, Md. FifthInf'y Md.Nat.Guard 254 |
WFBZ | Galesburg, Ill. Knox College 254 —
WFDF | Flint, Mich. Frank D. Fallain | 234 —
WFDG | Altoona, Pa. William F. Gable Co. 1278 | | |




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call
Let-
ters

LOCATION

WFI
WFKB
WFRL
WGAL
WGBB
WGBC
WGBF
WGBI
WGBK
WGBM
WGBQ
WGBR
WGBS
WGBU
WGBW
WGCP
WGES
WGHB
WGHP
WGMU

WGN
WGR
WGRX
WGST
WGY
WHA
WHAD
WHAG
WHAM

WHAP
WHAR
WHAS
WHAT
WHAV
WHAZ
WHB

WHBA
WHBB
WHBC
WHBD

Philadelphia, Pa.
Chicago, I11.
Brooklyn, N. Y.
Lancaster, Pa.
Freeport, N. Y.
Memphis, Tenn.
Evansville, Ind.
Scranton, Ohio
Johnstown, Pa.
Providence, R. 1.
Monomonie, Wisc.
Marchfield, Wisc.
New York, N. Y.
Fulford-by-the-Sea, Fla.
Spring Valley, Il
Newark, N. J.
Ouk Park, Il
Clearwater, Fla.
Detroit, Mich.
Richmond Hill, N, V',
(Portable)
Chicago, I11.
Buffalo, N. Y.
Orono, Me.
Atlanta, Ga.
Schenectady, N. Y.
Madison, Wisc.
Milwaukee, Wisc.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Rochester, N. Y.

Brooklyn, N. Y.
Atlantic City, N. J.
Louisville, Ky,
Minneapolis, Minn.
Wilmington, Del.
Troy, N. Y.
Kansas City, Mo.
Oil City, Pa.
Stevens Point, Wisc.
Canton, Ohio
Bellefontaine, Ohio

i

OWNER

Strawbridge & Clothier |
Francis K. Bridgman !
Robert M. Lacey
Lancaster E1. Sup. Con.Co.
Harry 1I. Carman :
First Baptist Church |
Finke Furniture Co.
Frank S. Megargee
Lawrence W. Camphell
Theodore N. Saaty

Stout Institute

George S. Ives

Gimbel Brothers

Florida Cities Finance Co.
Valley Theatre

). W. May, Inc.

Coyne Electrical School
George H. Bowles Devl,
George Harrison Phelps

A. TI. Grebe & Co.

The Tribune

Federal Tel. Mfg. Co.
University of Maine
Georgia School of Tech.
General Electric Co.

University of Wisc.
Marquette Univ.&Mil. Jnl.
University of Cinn.
Fastman School of Music
University of Rochester
William Taylor Fin. Corp '
Seaside Hotel !
Courier Jrnl. & Lo’v’e Tms.

Dr. George W. Young
Wilmington EI. Spec. Co.|
RensselaerPolytech’c Inst.|
Sweeney School Co.
C. C. Shaffer

The Copps Company
Rev. . P, Graham

Charles W, Howard

[ Length |cdWave| Dial
Meters | Length f

| 235 ‘

Wave Corrcct-!

Dial | Dial

345 |
217.3 |

| 205 4

248 |
244
273
230
240
248

234 | .

234
229
315.6
278
256
252
230
206
270

“w
3
=l
wn

278
240 ;
275
203 |
266
379
365.6
250

R




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call
Let-
ters

WHBF

WHBG
WHBH
WHB)
WHBK
WHBL
WHBM
WHBN
WHBP
WHBQ

WHBR
WHBU

WHBW
WHBY
WHEC
WHID

WHK
WHN
WHO
WHT
WIAD
WIAS
WIBA
WIBC
WIBG
WIBH
WIBI
WiBJ
WIBM
WIBO
WIBQ
WIBR
WIBS
WIBU
WIBW
WIBX
WIBZ
WiL

LOCATION

Rock Island, 111.
Harrisburg, Pa.

Culver, Ind.

Fort Wayne, Ind.
Ellsworth, Maine
Logansport, Ind.
Portable Station, Ill.
St. Petershurg, Fla.
Johnstown, Pa.
Memphis, Tenn.

Cincinnati, Ohio
Anderson, Ind.

Philadelphia, Pa.
West del’ere, Wisc.
Rochester, N. Y.

Minneapolis, Minn.

Cleveland, Ohio
New York, N. Y.
Des Moines, Jowa
Deerfield, II1.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Burlington, Iowa
Madison, Wisc.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Elkins 'ark, Pa.
New Bedford, Mass.
Flushing, N. Y.
Portable Station, Il
Tortable Station, 111,
Chicago, 111.

I‘arina, Ill.
Weirton, W. Va.
Llizabeth, N. J.
Poynette, Wisc.
Logansport, Ind.
Utica, N. Y.
Montgomery, Ala.
St. Louis, Mo.

OWNER

Beardsley Specialty Co.

John S. Skane

Culver Military Academy

Lauer Auto Company

Franklin St. Garage

James H. Slusser

C. L. Carrell, Chicago

First Avenue Methodist

Johnstown Automobile Co.

Men's Fellows’pClassof St.
John’s M.X. Church, So.

Scientific El. & Mfg. Co.

Riviera Theatre & Bing’s
Clothing

D). R. Kienzle

St. Norbert’s College

Hickson Electric Co.

William Hood Dunwoody
Tndustrial Institute

Radio Air Service Corp.

George Schubel

Bankers Life Co.

Radiophone B’dc’t'gCorp.

Howard R. Miller

Home FElectric Co.

Capital Times-Studio

L.. M. Tate Post No. 39

St. Paul’s Prot. Episcopal

Tilite Radio Stores

Frederick B. Zittell, Jr.

C. L. Carrell, Chicago

Bill Maine, Chicago

Nelson Brothers

F. M. Schmidt

Thurman A. Owings

New Jersey National Guard

The Electric Farm

Dr. L. L. Dill

Grid-Leak, Inc.

Powell Electric Co.

Benson Radio Co. & the
St. Louis Star

|
Wave |Correct-|
Length |edWave| Dial
Meters | Length |

Dial

222 |

Dial

231 1
222

234

231

215

233

238
256

233
215

218 .8 |

215
250
250 ’

278 |

273 |
361.
526 |
238 ;
250 | l

254
236
222
222
209
218
215.
215
226
205
246 |

202.
222
220 |
205
231 | |
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call

Let- LOCATION

ters
Wip Philadelphia, Pa.
WIJAD | Waco, Texas
WIJAG | Norfolk, Nebr.
WIJAK | Greentown, Ind.
WIJAM | Cedar Rapids, Iowa
WIJAR | Providence, R. 1.
WIAS Pittsburgh, Pa.
WIAZ | Mt. Prospect, Ill.
WIBA | Joliet, Ill.
WIJBB | St. Petersburg, Fla.
WIBC | LaSalle, Il
WIBG | Charlotte, N. C.
wiBi Red Bank, N. J.
WIBK | Ypsilanti, Mich.
WIBL Decatur, Iil.
WIBN | Sycamore, Ill.
wiD Granville, Ohio
WJJD | Mooscheart, Ill.
WIR Pontiac, Mich.
wiy New York, N. Y.
Wiz New York, N. Y.
WKAA | Cedar Rapids, Iowa
WKAF | Milwaukee, Wisc.
WKAP | Cranston, R. 1.
WKAQ | San Juan, Porto Rico
WKAR | East Lansing, Mich.
WKAV | Laconia, N. H.
WKBB | Joliet, Ill.
WKBE | Webster, Mass.
WKBG | Portable Station, Ill.
WKRC | Cincinnati, Ohio
WKRC | Cincinnati, Ohio
WKY Oklahoma, Okla.
WLAP | Louisville, Ky.
WLAX | Greencastle, Ind.
wLB Minneapolis, Minn.
wLIB Elgin (near), Ill.
WLIT Philadelphia, Pa.
WLS Crete, Ill.

OWNER

Wave |Correct- ‘
Length [edWave| Dial | Dial
_\Ictersl Length

Dial

Gimbel Brothers

Jackson’sRad.Eng’g Labr.

Huse Publishing Co.
Norfolk Daily News

Rev. C. L. White

D). M. Perham

The Outlet Co.

PittsburghRad.Sup.House

Zenith Radio Corp.

D. H. Lentz, Jr.

L. W. McClung

Hummer Furniture Co.

Interstate Radio, Inc.

Robert S. Johnson

Ernest F. Goodwin

Wm. GushardDryG'ds Co.

St. John’s Evang. Lutheran

Denison University

Sup. L. L. O. of Moose

JewettRadio&Phonograph
Co.&theDet’t Free Press

Radio Corp. of America

Radio Corp. of America

H. F. Paar

WXKAF Broadcasting Co.

Dutee W. Flint

Radio Corp. of Porto Rico

Michigan State College

l.aconia Radio Club

Sanders Brothers

K & B Electric Co.

C. L. Carrell, Chicago

Kodel Radio Corp.

Kodel Radio Corp.

E. C. Hull-H. S. Richards

William V. Jordan

Greencastle Community
Broadcasting Station

University of Minnesota

Liberty Weekly

Lit Brothers

Sears, Roebuck & Co.

508.2 |
352.7 |

270 |
254 |
268
305.9 )
238 i
322.4 '

206.8
254 . [
234 ]

224
218.8 |
233
270 1 I
256 | 1|

217.3 | | o
028 | | R

316.9
405.2 | | B
454.3 | J

278
261 |
234 ‘ l
340.7 o
285.5 |
224

214.2
231 I
215.7
422.3
325.9
275

275

231
278
602.8 |
394.5
344.6
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

- : —
Call l | Wave |Correct.| | i
Let- LOCATION OWNER Length |edWave| Dial | Dial | Dial
ters [ Meters | Length ‘
WLTS | Chicago, Tl | LancTechnical HighSchool| 258 | ;
wLW Harrison, Ohio Crosley Mfg. Co. 422.3
WLWL | New York, N. Y. Missionary Society of St. l ‘ |
Paul the Apostle 288.3 |
WMAC | Cazenovia, N. Y. C. B. Meredith 275 :
WMAF | Dartmouth, Mass. Round Hills Radio Corp. | 440.9
WMAK | Lockport, N. Y. Norton Laboratories 266 |
WMAL | Washington, D. C. M. A. Leese Optical Co. | 212.6 |
WMAN | Columbus, Ohio W. E. Keskett (First ’ { |
Baptist Church) 278 ‘ I _
WMAQ | Chicago, Il Chicago Daily News 47.5 | N
WMAY | St. Louis, Mo. Kingshighway Presby. Ch.| 248 ’ _ ‘
WMAZ | Macon, Ga. Mercer University 261 |
WMBB | Chicago, 11l American Bond&Mort.Co.| 250 '
WMBC | Detroit, Mich. Michigan Broadcasting Co.| 256 ’
WMBF | Miami Beach, Fla. Ileetwood Hotel Corp. 384 4
wMmC Memphis, Tenn. Commercial Appeal 199.7
WMCA | Hoboken, N. J. Greeley Square Hotel Co. | 340.
WNAB | Boston, Mass. Shepard Stores 250
WNAC | Boston, Mass. Shepard Stores 280.
WNAD | Norman, Okla. University of Okla. 254
WNAL | Omaha, Nebr. Central High School 258
WNAR | Butler, Mo. First Christian Church 231
WNAT | Philadelphia, Pa. Lenning Bros. Co. 250
WNAX | Yankton, S. D. DakotaRad.ApparatusCo | 244
WNJ Newark, N. J. Radio Shop of Newark 252
WNOX | Knoxville, Tenn. Peaples Telep.& Teleg.Co.| 268
WNYC | New York, N. Y. Department of Plant &
Structures, N, Y. City { 326 | I
WOAC | Lima, Ohio Page Organ Co. 261
WOAI | San Antonio, Texas Southern Equipment Co. | 3945 I
WOAN | Lawrenceburg, Tenn, James D. Vaughan 282 8 |
WOAW | Omaha, Nebr. Woodmen of the World | 526 I L _
WOAX | Trenton, N. J. I'ranklyn J. Wolff 240 | |
woC Davenport, Towa PalmerSch. of Chiropractic| 483.6 ' (__- S
WOCL | Jamestown, N. Y. Iotel Jamestown 275 | [ R
WODA | Paterson, N. J. O’Dea Temple of Music | 224 ‘ l\ |
WOGG | Sycamore, Il Triple Alliance Radio Sta. | 205 4 l ‘
wol Ames, Jowa Towa State College 270 i
WOK Homewood, Ill. NeutrowoundRa. Mfg.Co.| 217.3 ; lﬁf I
WOKO | New York, N. Y. Otto Baur 233 I S
woo Philadelphia, Pa. John Wanamaker ‘ 508.2 |. | ' i e
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

LOCATION

Kansas City, Mo.

Jefierson City, Mo.
New Orleans, La.
Fort Wayne, Ind.

Agricultural Coll., N. D).

Atlantic City, N. J.

State College, Pa.

New York, N, Y.

Yellow Springs, Ohio
Gloucester City, N. J.

Washington, D. C.

Washington, D. C.
Minneapolis, Minn.

New York, N. Y.
(Yacht MU-1)
New York, N. Y.
Bay Shore, N. V.
Tarrytown, N. Y,

Call

Let-

ters
woQ
WOR Newark, N. J.
WORD | Batavia, Ill.
wos
wWOowL
wowo
WPAK
WPDQ | Bufialo, N. Y.
WPG
WPRC | Harrisburg, Pa,
WPSC
WQAA | Parkesburg, Pa.
WQAC | Amarillo, Texas
WQAE | Springfeld, Vt.
WQAM | Miami, Fla.
WQAN | Scranton, Ohio
WQAO
wQJ Chicago, Ill.
WRAF | Laporte, Ind.
WRAK | Escanaba, Mich.
WRAM | Galesburg, III.
WRAV
WRAW | Reading, Pa.
WRAX
WRBC | Valparaiso, Ind.
WRC
WRCO | Raleigh, N. C.
WREC | Coldwater, Miss.
WREO | Lansing, Mich.
WRHF
WRHM
WRK Hamilton, Ohio
WRM Urbana, Ill.
WRMU
WRNY
WRST
WRW
WSAI Mason, Ohio
WSAJ

Grove City, Pa.

|

OWNER
Unity Sch. of Christianity
l.. Bamberger & Co.
Peoples Pulpit Assn.
Mo. State Market’g Bur.
Owl Battery Co.
Main Auto Supply Co.
No. Dak. Agricult. Coll.
Hiram L. Turner
Municipality of AtP'tic City
Wilson Printing&Rad. Co.
Pennsylvania State College
Horace A. Beale, Jr.
Gish Radio Service
Moore Radio News Station
Flectrical Equipment Co.
Scranton, Times
Calvary Baptist Church
Calumet Rainbo Broad

casting Co.

Radio Club, Inc.
Economy Light Co.
Lombard College
Antioch College
Horace D. Good
Flexon’s Garage
Immanuel Luther. Church
Radio Corp. of America
Wynne Radio Co.
Wooten’s Radio & El. Co.
Reo Motor Car Co.
Washington Rad.Hosp.F’d
Rosedale Hospital
Doron Bros. Electric Co.
University of Ill.

A. H. Grebe & Co.

Experimenter Pub. Co.

Radiotel Mfg. Co.

Tarrytown Radio & Re-
search Laboratory

U. S. Playing Card Co.

Grove City College

Correct-
edWave
Length

Wave
Length
Meters

Dial | Dial | Dial

278 l ‘_I_]
405 2 S
275 | l
4409 » i
270 ; |

21 || I
275 N
205 4
299 8
2157
261
220 |

234 '

246 I
263 1

250 |

361 2

4475
224
256 L B
244 3 1

263 )
238 [
268 i
278 ! |
468 5 ,
252 |
254
285.5 | S
256
252 |
270 c
273 | ‘
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call
Let-
ters

WSAN

WSAR
WSAX
WSAZ
WsB
WSBC
WSBF
WSBT
WSDA
WSKC
WSM
wsMB

WSMH
WSMK
WSOE
WSRO

wsul
WTAB
WTAC
WTAD
WTAG
WTAL
WTAM
WTAP
WTAQ
WTAR
WTAT

LOCATION

Allentown, Pa.
Fall River, Mass.
Portable Station, Il
Pomeroy, Ohio
Atlanta, Ga.
Chicago, III.

St. Louis, Mo.
South Bend, Ind.
New York, N. V.
Bay City, Mich.
Nashville, Tenn.

New Orleans, La.

Owosso, Mich.
Dayton, Ohio
Milwaukee, Wisc.
Hamilton, Ohio

Iowa City, lowa
Fall River, Mass.
Johnstown, Pa.
Carthage, IIl.
Worcester, Mass.
Toledo, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cambridge, Ill.
QOsseo, Wisc.
Norfolk, Va.
Boston, Mass.

College Station, Tex.
Streator, Il1.
Lambertville, N. J.
Manhattan, Kansas

Hartford, Conn.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Plainfield, Tll.
Houghton, Mich.
Richmond Hill, N. Y.
Dearborn, Mich.

| Detroit, Mich.

New Orleans, La.

OWNER

Wave |Correct-
Length [edWave| Dial
Meters | Length

Allentown Call Pub’ing Co.
Doughty & Welch
ZenithRad. Corp.,Chicago
Chase Electric Shop
Atlanta Journal
World Battery Co.
Stix-Baer & Fuller
South Bend Tribune
Seventh Day Adventist
World’s Star Knitting Co.
National Life& Ac. Ins. Co.|
Saenger Amusement Co. &
Maison Blanche
Shuttuck Music House |
S. M. K. Radio Corp.
School of Eng.of Milwaukee
Radio Co. (Harry W.
I‘ahrlander)
State University of Iowa
Fall River Daily Herald
Penn Traffic Company
Robert E. Compton
WorcesterTeleg’mPub.Co.
Toledo Radio & EI. Co.
Willard Storage Batt’y Co.
(Cambridge Rad. & El. Co.
S. H. Van Gorden & Son
Reliance Electric Co.

Edison Electric Illuminat-|
ing Co. of Boston
Agricul.& Mec.Coll.of Tex.
Williams Hardware Co.
Thomas J. McGuire
Kansas State Agricul.Coll.
Travelers Insurance Co.
Wright & Wright, Inc.
Elec. Park, E. J. Crowley
Michigan College of Mines
Radio Engineering Corp.
Ford Motor Co.
Detroit News
Loyola University

229
254
268 |
244 l

|

Dial

428.3
209.7

273

275

263 : B
261 -
282.8 |

319

389.4 |

242 I

254

261

244 —
270

231 . |

261 —
213 |

348.6 | I
250

242

203

212.6

206

352.7

275

19
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call

ters

LOCATION

OWNER

Wave
Length
Meters

Correct-
edWave
Length

Dial

Dial

Dial

N R R
R I _—
_ - : —_— —

! | E—

20




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

I
State Wave | GO Fre.
ad | e et Sl | K | Watis | Clos Over
Length | Cycles
ALABAMA
Auburn WAPI 248 1210 500 A | Ala, Polytechnic Inst.
Birmingham WBRC | 248 1210 50 A | Bell Radio Corp.
Montgomery WIBZ 231 1300 10 A | Powell Electric Co.
ALASKA
Juneau KFIiU 226 1330 10 A | Alaska Elec. Lt. & Pwr. Co.
ARIZONA
Flagstaff KFXY 205.4 1460 50 A | Mary M. Costigan
Phoenix KFAD 273 1100 100 A | Flectrical Equipment Co.
(McArthur Bros. Co.)
Phoenix KFCB 238 1260 100 A | Nielson Radio Supply Co.
Tucson KFDH | 258 1160 50 A | University of Arizona
ARKANSAS
Bentonville KFVX | 236 1270 10 A | Radio Shop
Conway KFKQ | 250 i 1200 100 A | B. H. Woodruff
Fayetteville KFMQ | 299.8 | 1000 750 A | University of Arkansas
Hot Springs KTHS | 274.8 800 500 A | New Arlington Hotel Co.
CALIFORNIA
Avalon KFWO | 211.1 1420 250 A | Lawrence Mott
Bakersfield KDZB | 209.7 1430 100 A | Frank E. Siefert
Berkeley KRE 256 1170 100 A | Berkeley Gazette
Big Bear Lake KFXB 202.6 1480 500 A | Bertram O. Heller
Burlingame KFOB | 226 1330 50 A | Burlingame C. of C. (Al-
bert Sherman)
Chico KFWH | 254 1180 100 A | F. Wellington Morse, Jr.
Fureka KFVU 209.7 1430 5 A | Standard Publishing Co.
Fresno KMJ 234 1280 50 A | Fresno Bee
Ilollywood KFQZ 226 1330 50 A | Taft Products Co.
Hollywood KFWB | 252 1190 500 A | Warner Bros. Pictures Inc.
Holy City KFQU | 217.3 1380 | 100 | A | W.Riker
Long Beach KFON | 233 | 1290 100 A | Echophone Radio Shop
Los Angeles KT8l 293 .9 1020 750 A | Bible Inst. of Los Angeles
Los Angeles KNRC | 208.2 1440 250 A | Clarence B. Juneau
Los Angeles KFSG 275 1090 500 A | Echo Park Evangel. Assn.
l.os Angeles KNX 336.9 800 500 C | Los Angeles Evening Ex.
Los Angeles KFPG 238 1260 500 A | Oliver S. Garretson & K.
M. Turner Radio Corp.
Los Angeles KFPR 231 1300 500 A | Los Angeles Co. For. Dept.
Los Angeles KHJ 405.2 740 50 B | Times-Mirror Co.
Los Angeles KF1 409 | -} 640 | 3000 ' B | Earl C. Anthony, Inc.
Oakland KZMm 240 | 1250 100 C | Preston D. Allen




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

State Wave
é?g, LeCtztlelrs %Ie:titr}; {;(’);:g Owner

QOakland KFWM | 206.8 500 Oakland Educational Socy.

Oakland KGO 361.2 3300 General Electric Co.

Oakland KFUS 256 50 Louis L. Sherman

QOakland KTAB 240 1000 Tenth Ave. Baptist Church

Qakland KLX 508.2 500 Tribune Publishing Co.

Oakland KLS 250 250 Warner Bros. Radio Sup-

’ plies Co.

Oxnard KFYF 205.4 10 Carl's Radio Den (New-
comb Radio Co.)

Pasadena KPPC 229 50 Pasadena Pres. Church

Pasadena KPSN 315.6 1000 Pasadena Star News

Sacramento KFBK | 248 100 Kimball-Upson Co.

San Diego KFVW | 246 500 Airfan Radio Corp.

San Diego KFBC 224 10 W. K. Azhill

San Francisco KFRC 268 50 City of Paris Dry Goods Co.

San Francisco KGTT | 234 50 Glad Tidings Tabernacle

San Francisco KPO 428.3 1000 ITale Bros.

San Francisco KJBS 220 5 Julius Brunton & Sons Co.

San Francisco KUO 250 150 Examiner Printing Co.

S. San Francisco | KFWI 226 500 Radio Enter'ments, Inc.

San Leandro KFUU 224 50 Colburn Radio Lab.

San Jose KQW 231 500 First Baptist Church
(Charles D. Herrold)

San Pedro KFVD | 205.4 50 | McWhinnie Electric Co.

Santa Ana KFAW | 214.2 10 The Radio Den

Santa Maria KFXC 209.7 100 Santa Maria Val. R. R. Co.

Santa Rosa KFNV | 229 5 L. A. Drake Battery &
Radio Supply Shop

Stanford Univ. KFGH | 270 500 A | Leland Stanford Jr. Univ.

Stockton KWG 248 50 A | Portable Wireless Tel. Co.

Taft KFQC | 231 100 A | Kidd Bro. Radio Shop

Upland KFWC | 211.1 50 A | L.E. Wall

COLORADO

Boulder KFAJ 261 100 A | University of Colorado

Colorado Springs | KFXF 250 500 A | Pikes Peak B’casting Co.

Colorado Springs | KFUM | 242 100 A | W.D. Corley

Denver KOA 322.4 5000 A | General Electric Co.

Denver KFUPR 234 50 A | Fitzsimons Gen. Hospital

Denver KFVR 244 50 A | Moonlight Rch. Bdcg. Sta.

Denver KFEL 254 S0 A | W.L. Winner Radio Shop

Denver KLZ 266 250 A | Reynolds Radio Co.




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

State
and
City

Greeley
Gunnison
I'rinidad
Portable Station

CONNECTICUT
Hartford
Mansfield
New Haven

DELAWARE
Wilmington

DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

FLORIDA

Clearwater

[
I'ulford by the Sea|

Miami
Miami Beach
St. Petersburg
St. Petersburg
St. Petersburg
Tampa
Winter Park

GEORGIA
Atlanta

| Atlanta

Atlanta
Macon |
Savannah

HAWAII [
Honolulu

IDAHO !
Boise

Boise
Kellogg

Call Wave
Letters |Length
l Meters
KFKA |273
KFHA 252
KFBS 238
KFXJ 215.7 |.
[ WTIC 348.6
WCAC 275
' WDRC | 268
i WHAV | 266
|
| WCAP | 468.5
WMAL | 212.6
WRC 468 .5
WRHF | 236
WGHB | 266
WGBU | 278
WQAM | 263
WMBF | 384.4
WHBN | 238
wliBss 254
WIBC 222
WDAE | 273
WDBO | 240
wsB 428.3
WGST 270
WDBE | 270
WMAZ l 201
WEBZ i 263
KGU 270
KFAU 278
KFDD | 278
KFEY 233

Fre-
quency
Kilo-
Cycles

Cor-
rected
Wave

Length

1100
1190
1260
1390

860
1090
1120

1130

640
1410
640
1170

1180
1080
1140

780
1260
1180
1350
1100
1230

700
1110
1110
1160
1140

| 1110

1080

1080

1290

Power
Watts

30
50
15
10

500
500
100

100

500

15

1000
50

250
100

500

50
10

Class

- o

A

A

B
A

P N

> o o o

>

Owner

ColoradoState TeachersCol.
Western State Col. of Cole.
School District No. 1
Mountain States Radio Dis-
tributors, Denver, Colo.

Travelers Insurance Co.
Connecticut Agri. College
Doolittle Radio Corp.

Wilmington Elec. Spec. Co.

Chesapeake-Pot. Tel, Co.
M. A. Leese Optical Co.
Radio Corp. of America
WashingtonRad.Hosp.Fund

George H. Bowles Devel.
Florida Cities Finance Co.
Electrical Equipment Co.
Fleetwood Hotel Corp.
First Avenue Methodist
L. W, McClung

L. M. Tate Post No. 39
Tampa Daily Times
Rollins College

Atlanta Journal
GeorgiaSchoolofTechnology
Gilham-Schoen Electric Co.
Mercer University
Savannah Radio Corp.

Marion A. Mulrony

Independent School Dis-
trict of Boise City

St. Michaels Cathedral

Bunker Hill&Sullivan Min-
ing & Concentrating Co.




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

State
and
City

ILLINOIS
Batavia
Cambridge
Carthage
Carthage
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Crete
Decatur
Decatur

Deerfield
Elgin (near)
Elgin (near)
Evanston
Farina
Galesburg
Galesburg
Harrisburg
Homewood
Joliet

Joliet
Joliet
LaSalle
Mt. Prospect
Monmouth
Mooseheart
Oak Park
Plainfield

Call
Letters

WORD
WTAP
WCAZ
WTAD
KYw
wBBM
WIiBO
WMAQ
wQlJ
wmBB
WGN
WBCN
WEBH
WENR
WPCC
WSBC
WFKB
WLTS
WAAF
WLS
WBAO
WiBL

WHT
WLIB
WCEE
WEHS
WIBQ
WFBZ
WRAM
WEBQ
WOK
wCLS
WIBA
WKBB
WJBC
WJAZ
WBBU
WD
WGES
WWAE

Cor- Fre-

Wave [ rected quency
Length| wave | Kilo-

Meters | Length | Cycles

i

275 1090
242 1240
246 l 1220
236 1270
535.4 ’ 560
226 | | 1330
226 1330
475 | 670
447.5 670
250 1200
370.2 810
2606 1130
370.2 810
2066 ' 1130
258 1160
209.7 1430
217.3 | 1380
258 1160
278 1080
344.6 870
270 1110
270 1110
238 1260
0602.8 990
275 1090
202.6 1480
205.4 1460
254 1180
244 1230
226 1330
217 .3 1380
214.2 ' 1400
206.8 I 1450
214.2 | 1400
23¢ | 1280
322.4 | | 930
224 | | 1340
302.8 990
250 1200
242 | | 1240

|
Power

Watts | Class

50
50
50
2000
1500
1000
500
500
500 '
1000
500
1000
1000
500
500
500
100
200
1500
100
500

>>w>>>>>>u>wwww>ww>>>w

2000
2500
1000

20

20
100
10
5000
150
50
100
100
1500
10
500

PEEEE PR W

500

Owner

Peoples Pulpit Assn.

Cambridge Rad. &Elec. Co.

Carthage College

Robert E. Compton

Westinghouse E1. & Mfg .Co.

Atlass Investment Co.

Nelson Bros.

Chicago Daily News

Calumet RainboB’dca’gCo.

American Bond & Mort. Co.

The Tribune

Toster & McDonnell

Edgewater Beach Hotel Co.

All American Radio Corp.

North Shore Congregational

World Battery Co.

Francis K. Bridgman

Lane Technical High School

Chicago Drovers Journal

Sears, Roebuck & Co.

James Millikin University

William Gushard Dry
Goods Co.

Radiophone B’dcast’g Corp.

Liberty Weekly

Liberty Weekly

Robert E. Hughes

F. M., Schmidt

Knox College

Lombard College

Tate Radio Co.

NeutrowoundRad. Mfg.Co.

H. M. Couch

D. H. Lentz, Jr.

Sanders Bros.

Hummer Furniture Co.

Zenith Radio Corp.

Jenks Motor Sales Co.

Sup. Lodge L. O. of Moose

Coyne Electrical School

Electric Park




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

State Call | Wave | roory Q:J,f;y Power
and Letters {Length| \Wave Kilo- | Watts [ Class Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Rockford | KFLV 229 | 1310 100 A | Swedish Evangelical Mission
Rock Island WHBF | 222 1350 100 A | Beardsley Specialty Co.
Spring Valley WGBW | 256 1170 10 A | Valley Theatre
Streator WTAX | 231 1300 50 A | Williams Hardware Co.
Sycamore | wiBN | 256 1170 | 10 A | St. John's Evangelical
Lutheran Church
Sycamore WOGG | 205.4 | 1460 10 A | Triple Alliance Rad. Station
Tuscola wbDz 278 1080 10 A | James L. Bush
Urbana WRM 2713 | 1100 | 500 A | University of Illinois
Zion WCBD | 3446 | 870 | 5000 B | Wilbur G. Voliva
Portable Station | WSAX | 208 1120 100 A\ | Zenith Rad. Corp., Chicago
Portable Station | WIBM | 215.7 1390 10 A | Billy Maine, Chicago
Portable Station | WBBZ | 2157 1390 ‘ 50 | A | C.L. Carrell, Chicago
Portable Station | WIBJ 215.7 1390 50 A | C. L. Carrell, Chicago
Portable Station | WKBG | 215.7 1390 100 A | C. L. Carrell, Chicago
Portable Station | WHBM | 233 1290 20 A | C. L. Carrell, Chicago
INDIANA
Anderson WHBU | 218.8 | 1370 10 A | Riviera Theater & Bing's
Clothing
Anderson WEBD | 246 | | 1220 ‘ 15 | A | Electrical Equip. Serv. Co.
Culver WHBH | 222 N 1350 100 A | Culver Military Academy
Evansville WGBF | 236 | 1270 | 100 | A | Finke Furniture Co.
Fort Wayne WHBJ : 234 | 1280 I 50 A | Lauer Auto Co.
Fort Wayne WOWO | 227 _ 1320 | 500 A | Main Auto Supply Co.
Greencastle WLAX |23t | | 1300 | 10 A | Greencastle Community
Broadcasting Station
Greentown WIJAK | 254 1180 100 A | Rev. C. L. White
Indianapolis WFBM | 268 | 1120 ’ 250 A | Merchants H't & L't Co.
Laporte WRAF | 224 - 1340 100 A | Radio Club, Inc.
Logansport WIBW | 220 | 1360 100 A | Dr.L.L. Dill
Logansport WHBL | 215.7 | 1390 50 A | James H. Slusser
Seymour WFBE | 226 1330 10 A | John Van De Walle
South Bend WSBT | 275 1090 230 2\ | South Bend Tribune
Valparaiso WRBC | 278 ! 1080 | 500 | .\ | Immanuel Lutheran Church
West Lafayette | WBAA | 273 - ~ 1100 | 250 A | Purdue University
IOWA ‘
Ames wol 270 1110 l 750 A | Towa State College
Anita KFLZ 273 1100 100 A | Atlantic Automobile Co.
Boone KFGQ |[226 | | 1330 10 A | Crary Hardware Co.
Burlington WIAS 254 | | 1180 100 A | Home Electric Co.
Cedar Rapids | WKAA | 278 1080 | 500 | A | H.F.Paar
Cedar Rapids | WJAM | 268 1120 | 100 | A | D.M. Perham
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

Cor- Ire- |
S ate Call Wave | rected | quency | Power | ]
and Letters |Length| Wave Kilo- | Watts | Class Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles \
Cedar Falls KFJX 258 U ‘ 1160 ‘ 50 ‘l A ; Towa State Teachers Colleg.:
Clarinda KSO | 212 | 1240 | 500 | A | .\ A Berry Seed Co.
Council Bluffs KOIL 278 1080 | 500 | A | Monarch Mfg. Co.
Davenport woc 483.6 620 | 5000 ‘ B l PalmerSchool of Chiroprac.
Des Moines WHO 526 | | 570 | 5000 B | Bankers Life Co.
Fort Dodge KFJY 246 [ | 1220 50 A 1 Tunwall Radio Co.
Iowa City KFQP | 224 1340 10 A I George S. Carson, Jr.
Iowa City WsUul 483.6 | 620 500 B | State University of Iowa
Lamoni KFFV 250 | 1200 100 | A ' Graceland College
LeMars KWUC |252 | | 1190 | 50 , 2| Western Union College
Marshalitown KFJB 248 1210 10 -\ | Marshall Electric Co.
Muscatine KTNT | 256 _ | 1170 | 500 | A\ | Norman Baker
Oskaloosa KFHL | 240 [ 1250 10 A | Penn College
Shenandoah KMA 252 | — | 1190 | 500 | .\ | May Sced & Nursery Co.
Shenandoah KFNF 266 |- | 1180 | 500 2\ | Ienry Field Seed Co.
Sioux City WEAU | 275 | | 109 100 | A | Davidson Bros. Co.
Sioux City KFMR | 261 | | 1130 100 | -\ | Morningside College
Waterloo KFXE | 236 | 1270 10 -\ ! Llec. Research & Mfg. Co.
KANSAS l '
Independence KFVG 236 | 1270 i 10 | First Methodist Lpiscopal
Junction City KFIC 218.8 —,I 1370 ’ 10 ‘ A | R. B. Fegan (Auspices of
the Episcopal Church)
Lawrence KFKU | 275 1090 l 3500 2\ | University of Kansas
Manhattan KSAC | 340.7 | 880 500 B | Kansas State Agri. College
Manhattan WTG 213 | | 1100 | 30 2\ | Kansas State Agri, College
Manhattan KFVH |218.8 | | 1370 I 15 A | Whan Radio Shop
Wichita WEAH | 268 S 1120 50 A | Hotel Lassen
Wichita KFOT 231 1300 50 A | College Hill Radio Club
KENTUCKY l ‘
Louisville WLAP | 275 | 1090 20 A ] William V. Jordan
Louisville WHAS | 399.8 750 500 B | Courier]’n’l&Louisv.Times
LOUISIANA |
Baton Rouge KFGC | 268 1120 100 A | Louisiana State University
Kennonwood KWKH | 261 1150 | 500 | A ] W. G. Patterson
New Orleans WABZ | 275 1090 l 50 A ' Coliseum Place Baptist
New Orleans WOWL | 270 1110 | 10 A | Owl Battery Co.
New Orleans WBBS | 252 1190 30 A | First Place Baptist Church
New Orleans wWwL 275 1090 100 A l Loyola University
New Orleans WAAB | 268 1120 ‘ 100 ‘ A ( Valdemar Jensen
New Orlcans WSMB | 319 940 500 B | Saenger Amusement Co. &
| | Maison Blanche Co.
New Orleans | WAAC | 275 | 1090 | 100 | A | Tulane University
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by States

. . Cor- I're-
State Call Wave | rected | quency | Power
and Letters |Length| wave | Kilo- | Watts | Class| Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles
- p— ' |- _— e —————— — -~
New Orleans WCBE | 263 1110 3 A | Uhalt Radio Co.
Pineville KFWU | 238 1260 100 A | Louisiana College
Shreveport KFDX | 230 1200 100 A | First Baptist Church
MAINE
Bangor WABI 240 1250 100 A | First Universalist Church
Ellsworth WHBK | 231 1300 10 A | Franklin St. Garage
Orono | WGBX | 252 1190 100 A | University of Maine
Portland | WCSH | 256 1170 300 | A | Henry P. Rines
MARYLAND
Baltimore WFBR | 254 1180 100 A\ | 5th Inf. Maryland Nat.G'd
Baltimore WCAO | 275 1090 100 A | Albert A. & A. S. Brager
Baltimore WCBM | 229 1310 50 A | Charles Schwarz
‘Takoma Park WBES | 222 1350 100 A | Bliss Electrical School
MASSACHUSETTS| [
Boston | WEEI | 475.9 630 | 500 | B | Edison EL I Co.of Boston
Boston | WNAB | 250 1200 100 A | Shepard Stores
Boston | WNAC ‘ 280.2 1070 500 B | Shepard Stores
|
Boston | WTAT | 244 1230 | 100 | A | Edison EL Il Co.of Boston
Boston WDBR | 2061 1150 100 2\ | Tremont Temple Baptist
| Boston WBZA | 212 1240 | 250 | A | Westinghouse El. & Mfg.Co.
| Dartmouth WMAF | 440.9 | | 680 | 1000 B ' Round Hills Radio Corp.
! Iall River WTAB ' 266 1130 100 A | Fall River Daily Herald
Fall River | WSAR 254 1180 100 | A | Doughty & Welch
1
| Mattapoisett ‘ WBBG | 248 1210 500 l A | Irving Vermilya
Medford WARC | 201 1130 | 100 | A | American Rad.& Res. Corp.
New Bedford WIBH 209.7 1430 5 | A | Elite Radio Stores
Springfickd wBz 333.1 900 ; 2000 B | Westinghouse E1.&Mi{g.Co.
‘Taunton l WAIT | 229 1310 ‘ 10 A | A, H. White & Co.
Webster | WKBE ‘ 231 1300 | 100 A | K & B Electric Co.
Worcester WCUW | 238 1260 250 ] A | Clark University
Worcester WTAG | 268 1120 I 500 | A | Worcester Tele. Pub. Co.
MICHIGAN ;
Bay City WSKC | 261 1150 100 A | World’s Star Knitting Co.
Berrien Springs | WEMC | 285.5 1050 500 B | Emanuel Missionary College
Dearborn ' WWwi 2066 1130 500 A | Ford Motor Co.
Detroit | WWI 1 352.7 850 | 1000 | B | Detroit News
Detroit KoP ‘ 278 1080 500 A | Detroit Police Dept.
Detroit WMBC | 256 1170 100 A | Michigan Broadcasting Co.
Detroit WGHP ; 270 1110 | 1500 A | George Harrison Phelps
Last Lansing WKAR | 285.5 1050 | 1000 3 | Michigan State College
Lscanaba | WRAK | 256 1170 | 100 | A | Economy Light Co.
Flint | WFDF | 234 1280 50 | A ’ Frank D. Fallain
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by States

' Cor- Fre-
State Call Wave | rected quency | Power
and Letters [Length} Wwave | Kiloo [ Watts | Clase Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Grand Rapids WBDC | 256 1170 50 ; A | Baxter Laundry Co.
Grand Rapids WEBK | 242 1240 100 | A | Grand Rapids Radio Co.
Houghton WWAO | 263 1140 250 I A | Michigan College of Mines
Houghton KFMW | 263 1140 l 50 l A | M. G. Sateren
Lansing WREQ | 2855 1050 500 B | Reo Motor Car Co.
Mt. Clemens (nr.)] WABX | 246 1220 500 l A | Henry B. Joy
Owosso WSMH | 240 1250 20 | A | Shuttuck Music House
Petoskey WBBP | 258 1260 l 200 l A | Petoskey High School
Pontiac WIR- 516.9 380 | 5000 B | Jewett Rad.& Phonog’h Co.
WCX | l and the Detroit I'ree Press
Port Huron WAFD 275 | | 1090 500 \ | Albert B. Parfet Co.
Ypsilanti WIBK | 233 | 1290 ‘ 10 l \ | Emest . Goodwin
MINNESOTA l ’ {
Anoka WCCO | 416.4 720 l 5000 l B | Washbum Crosby Co.
Breckenridge KFUJ | 242 1240 | 30 ] A | Hoppert Plumb. & Ht. Co.
Collegeville WFB! | 236 1270 50 A | St. John’s University
Minneapolis WAMD | 244 1230 500 A | Hubbard & Co.
Minneapolis WRHM | 252 1190 50 A | Rosedale Hospital
Minneapolis KFDZ 231 1300 10 A | Harry O. Iverson
Minneapolis WLB 278 1080 | 500 | A | University of Minn.
Minneapolis WHDI | 278 1080 500 A | William Hood Dunwoody
Industrial Institute
Minneapolis WHAT | 263 1140 500 l A | Dr. George W. Young
Northfield KFMX | 336.9 890 500 B | Carleton College
Northfield WCAL | 336.9 8%0 500 | B | St. Olaf College
St. Cloud WFAM | 273 1100 | 10 | A | Times Publishing Co.
St. Paul KFOY 252 | | 1190 { 50 | A | Beacon Radio Service
Welcome KFVN | 227 | 1320 | 50 | A | Carl E. Bagley
MISSISSIPPI | =
Coldwater WREC | 254 1180 10 A | Wooten’s Radio & EI. Co.
Oxford WCBH { 242 | 1240 | 10 | A | University of Mississippi
Pascagoula (Port.)| WCBG | 268 1120 | 10 A | Howard S. Williams
MISSOURI i
Butler WNAR | 231 1300 20 | A | First Christian Church
Cape Girardeau | KFVS | 224 1340 | 50 | A | Cape Girardeau Bat. Sta.
Carterville KFPW | 258 | | 1160 20 A | St. Johns M. E. Church
Columbia KFRU [499.7 | | 600 500 B | Stephens College
Independence KLDS 440.9 680 | 1000 i B | Reorganized Ch. of Jesus
Christ of Lat’r Day Saints
Jefferson City wos 409 || 680 500 B | Missouri St. Mark’g Bureau
Kansas City woQ 278 || 1080 | 1000 | A | Unity Schoolof Christianity
Kansas City WHB 365.6 || 820 500 | B Sweeney School Co.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

Cor- Fre-
State Call Wave | rected | quency | Power
and Letters |Length| Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Class
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Kansas City WDAF | 365.6 820 500 B
Kansas City KWKC | 236 1270 100 A
Kirkville KFKZ 226 1330 10 A
Moberly KFFP 242 1240 50 A
Moberly KFOJ 242 1240 10 A
St. Louis KSD 545.1 550 750 B
St. Louis KFUO 545.1 550 500 B
St. Louis KFVE 240 1250 500 A
St. Louis WEW 248 1210 100 A
St. Louis WMAY | 248 1210 100 A
St. Louis WIL 273 1100 250 A
St. Louis KFQA 261 1150 S50 A
St. Louis KFWF | 214.2 1400 250 A
St. Louis WSBF 273 1100 250 A
MONTANA
Havre KFBB 275 1090 50 A
Missoula KUOM | 244 1230 250 A
NEBRASKA
David City KFOR 226 | 1330 100 A
Hartington KFRZ 222 1350 15 A
Hastings KFKX 288.3 1040 | 2000 B
Lincoln WFAV 275 1090 500 A
Lincoln KFAB 340.7 880 500 A
Norfolk WIAG 270 1110 250 A
Oak KFEQ | 268 1120 | 500 | A
Omaha WOAW | 526 570 1000 B
Omaha KFOX 248 1210 100 A
Omaha KOCH | 258 1160 250 A
Omaha WNAL | 258 1160 50 A
Omaha WAAW | 278 1080 500 A
University Place | WCAJ | 254 1180 500 A
NEW HAMPSHIRE
Hanover WDCH | 256 1170 100 A
Laconia WKAV | 224 1340 50 A
NEW JERSEY
Atlantic City WHAR | 275 1090 500 B
Atlantic City WPG 299 .8 1000 500 B
Camden WFBI 236 1270 250 A
Elizabeth WIBS 202.6 1480 20 A
Gloucester City | WRAX | 268 1120 500 A
Highland Park WEBA | 233 . 1290 15 A

Owner

Kansas City Star

Wilson Duncan Studio

F. M. Henry

First Baptist Church

Moberly High School

Pulitzer Printing Co.

Concordia Seminary

Film Corp. of America

St. Louis University

Kingshighway Presbyterian

Benson Radio Co. & the St.
Louis Star

The Principia

St. Louis Truth Center

Stix-Baer & Fuller

F. A. Buttery & Co.
State Univ. of Montana

David City Tire & El Co.
The Electric Shop i
Westinghouse El. & Mfg.Co.
University of Nebr.
Nebraska Buick Auto Co.
Norfolk Daily News ‘
Scroggin & Co. Bank
Woodmen of the World
Technical High School
Central High School
Central High School
Omaha Grain Exchange
Nebraska Wesleyan Univ.

Dartmouth College
Laconia Radio Club

Seaside Hotel

Municipality of AtlanticC'y
Galvin Radio Supply Co.
New Jersey National Guard
Flexon’s Garage

| The Electric Shop
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

Cor- Fre-
State Call | Wave | rected | quency | Power
and Letters |Length| Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Class Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Hoboken WMCA | 340.7 880 500 A | Greeley Square Hotel Co.
Lambertville WTAZ | 2061 1150 15 A | Thomas J. McGuire
Newark WOR 405.2 740 500 | B | L. Bamberger & Co.
Newark WAAM | 263 | 1140 500 A | I. R. Nelson Co.
Newark WGCP | 252 1190 500 A | D.W., May, Inc.
Newark WNJ 252 1190 100 A | Radio Shop of Newark
North Plainfield | WEAM | 261 1150 250 A | Borough of North Plainfield
Paterson WODA | 224 1340 250 A | O’Dea Temple of Music
Red Bank WwiBI 218.8 1370 250 [- A | Robert S. Johnson
Salem WDBQ | 234 1280 10 A | Morton Radio Supply Co.
Trenton WOAX | 240 1250 500 A | Franklyn J. Wolff
NEW MEXICO
Albuquerque KFVY 250 1200 10 A | Radio Supply Co.
Albuquerque KFLR 254 1180 100 A | University of New Mexico
State College KFRY | 266 1130 50 A | New Mexico College of Agri-
culture & Mechanic Arts
State College KOB 348.6 860 | 1000 B | New Mexico College of Agri-
culture & Mechanic Arts
NEW YORK
Bay Shore WRST | 215.7 1390 250 A | Radiotel Mfg. Co.
Brooklyn WFRL | 205.4 1460 100 A | Robert M. Lacey
Brooklyn WHAP | 240 1250 100 A | WilliamH.TaylorFin. Corp.
Buffalo WGR 319 940 750 B | Federal Telephone Mig. Co.
Buffalo WEBR | 244 1230 100 A | H. H. Howell
Buffalo WPDQ | 205 4 1460 50 A | Hiram L. Turner
Canton WCAD | 263 1140 250 A | St. Lawrence University
Cazenovia WMAC | 275 1090 100 A | C. B. Meredith
Flushing wisl 2188 || 1370 5 A | Frederick B. Zittell, Jr.
Freeport WGBB | 244 | | 1230 100 A | Harry H. Carman
Ithaca WEALD | 254 | 1180 500 A | Cornell University
Jamestown WOCL | 275 1090 15 A | Hotel Jamestown
Kingston WDBZ | 233 1290 10 A | Boy Scouts of America,
Ulster County Council
Lockport WMAK | 266 1130 500 A | Norton Laboratories
New York WEAF . | 491.5 610 | 5000 B | American Tele. & Tele. Co.
New York WOKO | 233 1290 50 A | Otto Baur
New York WQAO | 361.2 | | 830 500 B | Calvary Baptist Church
New York WGBS | 315.6 l 950 500 B | Gimbel Brothers
New York WNYC | 526 . 570 | 1000 B | Department of Plant &
| Structures, N. Y. City
New York WRNY | 258 | | 1160 500 A | Experimenter Pub. Co.
New York WBNY | 209.7 | | 1430 500 | Shirley Katz




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by States

| ' Cor- | Fre- |
State Call | Wave | rected | quency | Power
and Letters |Length| \Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Class Owner
City Meters Length | Cycles
New York WLWL | 288.3 1040 | 1000 B | Missionary Society of St.
Paul the Apostle
New York wiz 454.3 660 | 1000 B | Radio Corp. of America
New York wJy 405.2 740 | 1000 B | Radio Corp. of America
New York WHN 361.2 830 500 B | George Schubel
New York WEBJ | 273 l_ 1110 500 |- A | Third Avenue Railway Co.
New York WFBH (273 | | 1240 500 A | Concourse Radio Corp.
New York WSDA | 263 *_ | 1140 250 A | Seventh Day Adventist
New York (Port.)) WEBM | 226 | | 1330 | 100 | A | Radio Corp. of America
New York (Port.)] WEBL | 226 |__ 1330 100 A | Radio Corp. of America
New York WRMU (236 || 1270 | 100 | A | A.H.Grebe& Co.
(Yacht Mu-1) ‘
New York WBOQ | 236 | | 1270 100 A | A.H. Grebe & Co.
Richmond Hill WGMU | 236 1270 100 A | A. H. Grebe & Co.
(Portable)
Richmond Hill WAHG (3156 | 950 500 B | A. H. Grebe & Co.
Richmond Hill WWGL | 212.6 ‘— 1410 500 A | Radio Enginecring Corp.
Rochester WHEC | 258 |_ | 1160 100 A | Hickson Electric Co.
Rochester WABO (278 | | 10% | 100 | A | Lake Avenue Baptist
Rochester WHAM | 278 ’_ 1080 100 A | Lastman School of Music,
‘ University of Rochester
Rossville WBBR | 273 \ | 1100 500 A | Peoples Pulpit Assn.
Schenectady WGY 319.5 || 790 | 5000 B | General Electric Co.
Syracuse WFBL | 252 1190 | 100 | A | Onondaga Hotel Co.
Tarrytown WRW 273 l—l 1100 500 l A | Tarrytown Radio & Re-
! , ! search Laborzttory
Troy WHAZ | 379.5 I—l 790 | 1000 B | Rensselaer PolytechnicInst.
Utica WIBX 205.4 1460 5 A ' Grid-Leak, Inc.
NORTH I ‘
CAROLINA ]
Asheville WABC | 254 || 1180 | 20 A | Asheville Battery Co.
Charlotte WBT 275 1090 250 A | Charlotte Chamber of Com.
Charlotte WIJBG | 224 1340 10 A | Interstate Radio, Inc.
Raleigh WRCO | 252 1190 50 A | Wynne Radio Co.
NORTH DAKOTA
Agricultural Coll. | WPAK | 275 [— 1090 50 A | North Dakota Agri. College
Devils Lake KDLR | 231 1300 5 A | Radio Electric Co.
Fargo WDAY | 261 1150 50 A | Radio Equipment Corp.
Grand Forks KFJM | 278 1080 100 A | University of North Dakota
OHIO
Akron WADC [238 | — | 1160 500 A | Allen Theatre
Bellefontaine | WHBD | 222 | | 1350 | 20 | A | Charles W. Howard




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

State Call | Wave r((ec(ile‘:;i q\}er::;y Power |
and Letters |Length| wave | 'Kilo- | Watts |Class Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Cambridge WEBE |23¢4 | | 1280 10 A | Roy W. Waller
Canton WHBC | 254 | 1180 10 A | Rev. E. P. Graham
Cincinnati WKRC |422.3|__ | 710 | 1000 B | Kodel Radio Corp.
Cincinnati WAAD | 258 e 1160 25 A | Ohio Mechanics Institute
Cincinnati WHBR | 215.7 | 1390 20 A | Scientific El. & Mifg. Co.
Cincinnati WHAG | 233 |_ 1290 100 A | University of Cincinnati
Cleveland WDBK | 227 | ‘ 1320 100 M. F. Broz Fumiture,
Hardware & Radio Store
Cleveland WEAR | 389.4 770 | 1000 B | Goodyecar Tire & Rub. Co.
Cleveland WHK 273 1100 | 250 A | Radio Air Service Corp.
Cleveland KDPM | 250 1002 | 500 A | Westinghouse El. & Mfg.Co
’ (leveland WTAM | 389 4 770 | 3500 B | Willard Storage Battery Co.
Columbus WEAO | 2939 1020 500 B | Ohio State University
Columbus WAIU 203 .9 1020 500 American Insurance Union
’ Columbus WCAH | 266 1130 500 A | Entrekin Electric Co.
Columbus WMAN | 278 1080 50 A | W. E. Heskott (First Bap-
tist Church)
Dayton WEBT | 256 1170 5 A | Dayton Cooperative In-
dustrial High School
Dayton WSMK | 275 1090 500 A | S. M. K. Radio Corp.
Granville wiD 217.3 1380 10 A | Denison University
Hamilton WSRO | 252 1190 100 A | Radio Co. (Harry W.
Fahrlander)
Hamilton WRK 270 1110 100 A | Doron Bros. Electric Co.
arrison wLw 422.3 710 | 5000 B | Crosley Mig. Co.
Lima WOAC | 261 1150 50 A | Page Organ Co.
Mason WSAI 325.9 _ 920 | 5000 B | U. S. Playing Card Co.
Newark WBBA (226 | 1330 20 A | Plymouth Congregational
Pomeroy | WSAZ | 244 S ' 1230 50 A | Chase Electric Shop
Springfield | WCSO | 248 1210 100 A | Wittenberg College
Toledo | WABR | 263 | 1140 50 | A | Scott High School
Toledo WTAL | 252 l [ 1190 10 | A | Toledo Radio & El. Co.
Yellow Springs WRAV | 263 | 1140 100 A | Antioch College
Wooster WABW | 206.8 | 1450 50 A | College of Wooster
OKLAHOMA ’ I ‘
Bristow | KVOO | 374.8 | ; ! 800 500 A | Voice of Oklahoma
Chickasha KOCW | 252 | 1190 200 A | Oklahoma Coll. for Women
Fort Sill KFRM | 242 l 1 1240 50 A | JamesP.Boland,Lt.U.S.A.
Norman WNAD | 254 1180 250 A | University of Oklahoma
Oklahoma WKY 275 | 1000 100 A | E.C. Tull & H. S.Richards
Oklahoma | KFJF 261 || 1150 225 A | National Radio Mfg. Co.
Tulsa WAL 250 | | 1200 | 150 | | First Christian Church
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

Cor- Fre-

State Call Wave | rected | quency | Power

and Letters |Length| Wave ilo- | Watts | Class Owner

City Meters | Length | Cycles

OREGON
Astoria KFJI 246 1220 10 A | Liberty Theatre
Corvallis KFDJ 254 1180 500 A | Oregon Agricultural College
Portland KTBR | 263 1140 50 Brown’s Radio Shop
Portland KFWV | 212.6 1410 50 A | Wilbur Jerman
Portland KGW 491.5 610 500 B | Morning Oregonian
Portland KFIF 248 1210 100 A | Benson Polytechnic Inst.
Portland KFJR 263 1140 50 A | Ashley C. Dixon & Son
Portland KFEC | 248 1210 50 A | Meier & Frank Co.
Portland KQP 212.6 1410 500 A | H. B. Read
PENNSYLVANIA

Allentown WSAN | 229 1310 100 A | Allentown Call Pub. Co.
Allentown WCBA | 254 1180 15 A | Queen City Radio Station
Altoona WFBG | 278 1080 100 A | William F. Gable Co.
East Pittsburgh | KDKA | 309.1 970 |Variable] B | Westinghouse El. &Mfg.Co.
Elkins Park WIBG | 222 1350 50 A | St. Paul’s Prot. Epis. Ch.
Grove City WSAJ | 229 1310 250 A | Grove City College
Harrisburg WPRC | 215.7 1390 100 Wilson P’t’g & Radio Co.
Harrisburg WBAK | 275 1090 500 A | Pennsylvania State Police
Harrisburg WHBG | 231 1300 20 A | John S. Skane
Haverford WABQ | 261 1150 50 A | Haverford Coll. Radio Club
Johnstown WHBP | 256 1170 100 A | Johnstown Automobile Co.
Johnstown WTAC | 268 1120 100 A | Penn Traffic Company
Johnstown WGBK | 248 1210 5 A | Lawrence W. Campbell
Lancaster WDBC | 258 1160 50 A | Kirk, Johnson Co.
Lancaster WGAL | 248 1210 10 A | Lancaster El. Sup. Con. Co.
Oil City WHBA | 250 1200 10 A | C. C. Shaffer
Parkersburg WQAA | 220 1360 500 A | Horace A. Beale, Jr.
Philadelphia WFBD | 234 1280 5 A | Gethsemane Baptist Church
Philadelphia wie 508.2 590 500 B | Gimbel Brothers
Philadelphia WHBW | 215.7 1390 100 A | D. R. Kienzle
Philadelphia WNAT | 250 1200 100 A | Lenning Bros. Co.
Philadelphia WLIT 394.5 760 500 B | Lit Brothers
Philadelphia WABY | 242 1240 | 50 | A | John Magaldi, Jr.
Philadelphia WIAD | 250 1200 100 A | Howard R. Miller
Philadelphia WFI 394.5 760 500 B | Strawbridge & Clothicr
Philadelphia WCAU | 278 1080 500 A | Universal Broadcasting Co.
Philadelphia woo 508.2 590 500 B | John Wanamaker
Philadelphia WWAD | 250 1200 | 25 | A | Wright & Wright, Inc.
Pittsburgh WCAE | 461.3 630 500 B | Kaufman & Baer
Pittsburgh KQV 275 1090 500 Doubleday-Hill El. Co.
Pittsburgh | WIAS | 275 1090 500 A | Pittsburgh Rad.Sup. House




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

. ., Cor- Fre-
ad | LS | o | focted f quency | Power| o
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Reading WRAW | 238 1260 10 A | Horace D. Good
Scranton WGBI 240 | | 1250 10 A | Frank S. Megargee
Scranton WQAN | 250 | | 1200 100 A | Scranton Times
State College WPSC | 201 1150 500 A | Pennsylvania State College
Wilkes-Barre WBRE | 231 1300 100 A | Baltimore Radio Exchange
Wilkes-Barre WBAX | 256 1170 100 A | John H. Stenger, Jr.
PORTO RICO
San Juan WKAQ | 340.7 880 500 B | Radio Corp. of PortcRico
RHODE [SLAND
Cranston WKAP | 234 1280 50 A | Dutee W. Flint
Cranston WDWF | 4409 680 500 B | Dutee W. Flint
Providence WEAN | 270 |_ S 1110 500 A | Shepard Company
Providence WCBR | 205.4 1460 30 A | Charles H. Messter
Providence WIAR | 305.9 980 500 B | The Outlet Company
Providence WGBM | 234 1280 30 A | Theodore N. Saaty
SOUTH
CAROLINA
Charleston WBBY | 268 1120 10 A | Washington Light Infantry
SOUTH DAKOTA
Brookings KFDY [273 | _ | 1100 100 A | South Dakota State College
of Agri. & Mechanic Arts
Rapid City WCAT | 210 | 1250 50 A | South Dakota Sch. of Mines
Yankton WNAX | 244 1230 100 A | Dakota Rad. Apparatus Co.
Vermillion KUSD | 278 1080 100 A | University of South Dakota
TENNESSEE
Chattanooga WDOD | 256 1170 50 A | Chattanooga Radio Co.
Knoxville WFBC | 250 1200 50 A | First Baptist Church
Knoxville WNOX | 268 1120 500 A | Peoples Telep. & Teleg. Co.
Lawrenceburg WOAN | 282.8 1060 500 B | James D. Vaughan
Memphis WGBC | 278 1080 10 A | First Baptist Church
Memphis WMC | 499.7 600 500 B | Commercial Appeal
Memphis WHBQ | 233 1290 50 A | Men’s Fellowship Class of
St. John’s M. E. Church
Nashville WCBQ | 236 1270 100 A | First Baptist Church
Nashville WDAD | 226 1370 150 A | Dad’s Auto Accessories,Inc.
Nashville wWsSM 282.8 1060 | 1000 A | National Life & Acc.Ins. Co.
UNITED STATES
Portable Station | WCWS | 209.7 1430 100 A | Charles W. Selene, Provi-
dence, R. 1.
TEXAS
Amarillo WQAC | 234 |_ 1280 100 A | Gish Radio Service
Amarillo WDAG | 263 _‘ 1140 100 A | J. Laurence Martin
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed Alphabetically by States

L [ .. Cor- Fre- | [ l
State Call Wave | rected | quency | Power
and Letters |Length| yWave | Kilo- | Watts | Class Owner
City Meters | Length | Cycles
Austin KUT 231 . —| 1300 500 A | University of Texas
Beaumont KFDM | 315.6 | 930 500 B | Magnolia Petroleum Co.
Beaumont | KFXM | 227 | 1320 10 A | Neches Electric Co.
Beeville KFRB |[248 | | 1210 230 A | Hall Brothers
Brownsville KFWP | 214.2 1400 ' 10 A | RioGrande Rad.Sup.House
Brownsville KWWG 278 | | 1080 | 500 A | City of Brownsville
College Station WTAW (270 | 1110 ' 500 A | Agri.& Mech. Coll. of Texas
Dallas WFAA | 475.9 630 500 B | Dallas News & Journal
Dublin KFPL 252 1190 15 A | C. C. Baxter .
Denison KFQT | 252 1190 10 A | Texas Nat.G’d 36thSig. Co.
Ll Paso KFXH | 242 | | 1240 50 Bledsoe Radio Co.
Fort Worth KFQB | 263 1140 | 150 | A | Searchlight Publishing Co.
Fort Worth KFJzZ 254 1180 50 A | Southw’n Bap. Theo. Sem.
Fort Worth WBAP | 4759 630 | 13500 B | Star-Telegram
Galveston KFLX 240 1250 10 A | George R. Clough
Galveston KFUL 258 || 1160 10 A | Thos.(GogganBros. Mus.Co.
Greenville KFPM | 242 1240 10 A | New Furniture Co.
Houston (Port.) | KFYJ 238 1260 10 Chronicle Publishing Co.
Houston KPRC | 296.9 1010 500 B | Post-Dispatch
Houston KFVi 20 || 1250 10 A | Headquarters Troop, 56th
Cavalry Brigade
Orange KFGX 250 | | 1200 500 First Presbyterian Church
San Antonio WOAI 3945 | 760 | 2000 B | Southern Equipment Co.
San Antonio WCAR | 263 1140 500 A | Southern Rad. Corp.of Tex.
San Benito KFLU 236 1270 10 A | San Benito Radio Club
Waco WIAD | 352.7 850 | 500 | B | Jackson’s Rad. Eng. Lab.
UTAH [
Logan KFXD | 205.4 1460 10 A | L. H. Strong
Ogden KFWA | 261 1150 500 A | Browning Bros. Co.
Ogden KFUR | 224 1340 50 A | Peery Building Co.
Salt Lake City KFOO | 236 1270 250 A\ | Latter Day Saints Univ.
Salt Lake City KSL 299.8 1000 | 1000 B | Radio Service Corp.of Utah
Salt Lake City KDYL | 246 1220 50 A | Newhouse Hotel
VERMONT l
Burlington WCAX | 250 1200 100 A | University of Vermont
Springfield WQAE | 246 120 | 50 | A | Moore Radio News Station
VIRGINIA
Norfolk WTAR | 2061 1150 100 A | Reliance Electric Co.
Norfolk WJIAG | 283 10600 | 250 | A | Huse Publishing Co.
Norfolk WBBW | 222 | 1350 50 A | Ruffner Junior High School
Richmond WBBL 229 [ | 1310 ' 150 A | Grace Covenant Presby.
Roanoke WDBJ | 229 1310 | 50 A | Richardson-WaylandEl.Co.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

State

and

City

WASHINGTON

Everett
Lacey
North Bend
Olympia
Pullman
Pullman
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Spokane
Spokane
Spokane
Tacoma
‘Tacoma
Tacoma
Walla Walla
Yakima

WEST VIRGINIA

Weirton
WISCONSIN

Beloit

Camp Lake

Fond du Lac

Madison
Madison
Marchfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Osseo
Poynette
Stevens Point
Superior
West de Pere
Menomonie
WYOMING
Laramie

Call
Letters

KFBL
KGY
KFQW
FKRW
KFRX
KWSC
KTCL
KFOA
KTW
KJR
KFPY
KFI0
KHQ
KFBG
KGB
KMO
KFCF
KFIQ

WIBR

WEBW
wCLO
KFIZ

WIBA
WHA
WGBR
WHAD

WSOE
WKAF
WTAQ
WIBU

WHBB
WEBC
WHBY
WGBQ

KFBU

Wave
Length
Meters

224
216

215.7 |

218.8
217.3
348.6

Cor-
rected
Wave

Length

305.9
454.3

454.3

384.4

266

266

273

250

250

250
256

256

246

208

231

2713

236

535.4

229

275

246

261

254

222

240

242

250
234

270

Class

Owner

Fre-
quency | Power
Kilo- | Watts
Cycles
l
1340 30
1220 ' 5
1390 50
1370 | 50
1380 10
860 } 500
980 | 1000
660 ' 1000
660 | 1000
780 | 1000
1130 100
1130 100
1100 500
1200 50
1200 100
1200 100
1170 100
1170 100
1220 50
1120 500
1300 50
1100 100
1270 100
560 750
1310 10
1090 500
1220 500
1150 250
1180 100
1350 20
1250 50
1240 100
1200 50
1280 100
1110 500

o e e

PP PR EY RS

5

5

L e i e -~ I

>

Leese Brothers

St. Martins College

C. F. Knierim

United Churches of Olympia
J. Gordon Klemgard

State Coll. of Washington
American Radio Tel. Co.
Rhodes Department Store
First Presbyterian Church
Northwest Rad. Serv. Co.
Symons Investment Co.
North Central High School
Louis Wasmer

First Presbyterian Church
Daily Ledger

Love Electric Co.

Frank A. Moore

First Methodist Church

Thurman A. Owings

Beloit College

C. E. Whitmore

Daily Commonwealth & Wis-
consin Radio Sales Inc.

Capital Times-Studio

University of Wisconsin

George S. Ives

Marquette University &
Milwaukee Journal

School of Eng. of Milwaukee

WKAF Broadcasting Co.

S. H. Van Gordon & Son

The Electric Farm

The Copps Company

Walter C. Bridges

St. Norbert’s College

Stout Institute

Bishop N. S. Thomas, The
Cathedral




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed Alphabetically by States

Cor-

Fre-

State Call Wave | rected | quency | Power
and Letters |Length| Wave q}(ﬂo,y Watts | Class Owner
Meters| Length | Cycles
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Wave rgc(;:d qf::;y Power Call
Il‘\‘f:tgetrhs Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION
Length | cycles
202.6 1480 | 500 | KFXB | Big Bear Lake, Calif.
20 | WIBS : Elizabeth, N. J.
20 | WEHS | Evanston, Ill.
205.4 1460 10 | KFYF | Oxnard, Calif.
| 50 | KFXY ! Flagstaff, Ariz.
| 10 | WFRL | Brooklyn, N. Y,
50 | WPDQ | Buffalo, N. Y. |
10 | KFXD Logan, Utah
10 | WOCG | Sycamore, IlI. !
5 | WIBX | Utica, N. Y.
S | WIBQ | Farina, III. q
50 | KFVD San Pedro, Calif.
30 | WCBR Providence,R.I.(portublc)!
206.8 1450 | 500 | KFWM | Oakland, Calif. !
50 | WIBA | Joliet, Il |
30 | WABW | Wooster, Ohio
208.2 1440 { 250 | KNRC | Los Angeles, Calif.
209.7 1430 | 500 WBNY | New York, N. Y.
100 | KFXC Santa Maria, Calif.
500 | WSBC | Chicago, III.
5 | KRVU | Fureka, Calif.
| 5 | WIBH | New Bedford, Mass.
' 100 | KDZB Bakersfield, Calif.
2111 1420 | 250 | KFWC | Upland, Calif.
250 KFWO | Avalon, Calif.
212.6 1410 | 3500 KQP Portland, Ore.
15 | WMAL | Washington, D. C.
500 WWGL | Richmond Iill, N. Y.
50 | KFWV | Portland, Ore.
214.2 | 1400 100 WKBB | Joliet, I1I.
10 | KFWP | Brownsville, Tex.
150 | WCLS | Joliet, 11,
250 | KFWP | St. Louis, Mo.
10 | KFAW | Santa Ana, Calif. |
2187 | 1390 250 WRST Bay Shore, N. Y. {
100 | WPRC | Harrisburg, Pa.
10 | KFXJ Portable Station, Colo.
|

OWNERS

Bertram O. Heller
N. J. Natl. Guard, Hdqrs.

Co. 57th Infantry Brigade
Robert E. Hughes

f Carl’s Radio Den (Newcomb

Radio Co.)

| Mary M. Costigan
| Robert M, Lacey (Flatbush

Radio Lab.)
iliram D. Turner
L. 1. Strong
Triple Alliance Radio Station
Grid-Leak, Inc.
I'. M. Schmidt

I McWhinnie Electric Co.

Charles I1. Messter
Oukland Educational Society
D. F. Lentz, Jr.

| College of Wooster
| Clarence B. Juneau

Shirley Katz

Santa Maria Valley R.R.Co.
World Battery Co.
Standard Publishing Co.
Llite Radio Stores

Frank E. Siefert

L. E. Wall

{ Lawrence Mott

H. B. Read

M. A. Leese Optical Co.

Radio engineering Corp.

Wilbur Jerman

Sanders Bros.

Rio Grande Radio Supply
TTouse

H. M. Couch

| St. Louis Truth Center

The Radio Den

Radiotel Mfg. Co.

Wilson Printing & Radio Co.

Mountain States Radio Dis-
tributors, Inc.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed According to Wave Length

S rgc(;l;d qi;rﬁé)» Power | Call I q
Length| \ave | Kilo- | Watts ‘ Letters O EARI IO DN A
‘Lcngthl cycles ’
215.7 ! | 1390 ) 50 | WBBZ | Chicago, Ill. (Portable) C. L. Carrell
I | | 100 | WKBG | Chicago, Ill. (Portable) C. L. Carrell
' | 10 | WIBM | Chicago, Tll. (Portable) | Billy Maine
‘ | 50 | WHBL Logansport, Ind. (Port-
! able) James H. Slusser
' 50 | WIBJ Chicago, Ill. (Portable) C. L. Carrell
| | 100 | WHBW | Philadclphia, Pa. D. R. Kienzle
20 { WHBR | Cincinnati, Ohio Scientific Elec. & Mfg. Co.
50 | KFQW | North Bend, Wash, C. F. Knierim
217.3 | 1380 | 5000 ] WOK Homewood, I11. Neutrowound Radio Mig.
| Co.
| 100 | KFQU | Iloly City, Calif. W. Riker
I 500 | WFKB | Chicago, Il I'rancis K. Bridgman
| 10 | WID Granville, Ohio Denison University
1 I 10 | KFRX Pullman, Wash. J. Gordon Klemgard
218.8 1370 | 250 | WIBI | Red Bank, N. J. Robert S. Johnson
| 10 | WHBU | Anderson, Ind. Riviera Theatre & Bing's
' Clothing
l 50 i wiBI Flushing, N. Y. Frederick B. Zittell, Jr.
10 I KFJC Junction City, Kans. | R. B. Fegan  (Auspices
[ ‘ Episcopal Church)
I 50 | KFRW | Olympia, Wash. United Church of Olympia
15 ' KFVH | Manhattan, Kans. Whan Radio Shop
220 1360 | 5 | KJBS San Francisco, Cal. Julius Brunton & Sons Co.
! 100 | WIBW | Logansport, Ind. Dr. L. L. Dill
500 | WQAA | Parkershurg, Pa. Horace A. Beale, Jr.
222 1350 20 | WIBU Poynette, Wis. The Electric Farm
50 | WIBG | Elkins Park, Pa. St. Paul’s Protestant I'pisco-
pal Church
100 | WIBC St. Petersburg, Fla. L. M. Tate Post No. 39
I | Veterans of Foreign Wars
100 | WHBH | Culver, Ind. Culver Military Academy
100 i WHBF | Rock Island, Il Beardsley Specialty Co.
20 | WHBD | Bellefontaine, Ohio Charles W. Howard
100 | WBES | Takoma Park, Md. Bliss Electrical School
15 | KFRZ Ilartington, Nebr. The Electric Shop
v \ 50 | WBBW | Norfolk, Va. Ruffner Junior High School
224 | 1340 10 | WIBG | Charlotte, N. C. Interstate Radio, Inc.
' ‘ 50 | WKAV | Laconia, N. H. Laconia Radio Club
! 250 | WODA | Paterson, N. J. O’Dea Temple of Music
50 | KFVS Cape Girardeau, Mo. Cape Girardeau Battery Sta-
! ] tion




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor- | Ire-
7 y |
Fengih | Wave | Kito: | Watte | Ledtors | LOCATION OWNERS
Meters | Length | cycles
224 1340 10 | KFBC San Diego, Calif. W. K. Azbill
50 | KFUU San Leandro, Calif. Colburn Radio Laboratories
! 50 | KFUR Ogden, Utah Peery Building Co.
| 10 | WBBU | Monmouth, Il1. Jenks Motor Sales Co.
{ 10 | WRAF | Laporte, Ind. Radio Club, Inc.
| 100 | KFBL Everett, Wash. Leese Bros.
226 1330 | 1500 | WBBM | Chicago, III. Atlass Investment Co,
l | 1000 | WIBO Chicago, I1I. Nelson Bros.
| | 500 | KFW! South San Francisco, (al.| Radio Entertainments, Inc.
l 50 | KFOB Burlingame, Calif. Burlingame Chamber of (.
| 1 150 | WDAD | Nashville, Tenn. Dad’s Auto Accessories, Inc.
50 |KFQz Hollywood, Calif, L. E. Taft
10 l KFKZ Kirksville, Mo. F. M. Henry
10 | WEBQ | Harrisburg, Il1. Tate Radio Co.
100 | WEBM | New York, N. Y.
(Portable) Radio Corp. of America
20 | WBBA Newark, Ohio Plymouth Congregationat
Church
10 | WFBE Seymour, Ind. John Van De Walle
100 | WEBL Portable Station Radio Corp. of America
100 | KFOR David City, Neb. David City Tire & Elec. Co.
10 | KFiU Juneau, Alaska Alaska Elec. L't & P'r Co.
10 | KFGQ | Boone, Iowa Crary Hardware Co.
2271 || 1320 10 [ KFXM Beaumont, Tex. Noches Electric Co.
500 | WOWO | Fort Wayne, Ind. Main Auto Supply Co.
50 | KFVN Welcome, Minn, Carl E. Bagley
100 | WDBK Cleveland, Ohio M. F. Broz Furniture, I{ard-
] ware & Radio Store
229 1310 50 | KFNV Santa Rosa, Calif. L.A.Drake Battery& Radio
| Supply Shop
10 | WGBR | Marshfield, Wis. George S. Ives
250 | WSAJ Grove City, Pa. Grove City College
50 | KPPC Pasadena, Calif. Pasadena Presbyterian Ch’ch
100 | WSAN Allentown, Pa. Allentown Call Publish’g Co.
150 | wWBBL Richmond, Va. Grace Covenant Presbyter-
ian Church
100 | KFLV Rockford, 111, Swedish Evang. Miss.Church
50 | wDBJ Roanoke, Va. Rickardson-Wayland Elec-
trical Corp.
10 | WAIT Taunton, Mass, A. H. Waite & Co.
50 | WCBM | Baltimore, Md. Charles Schwarz
231 | —— | 1300 500 | KQW San Jose, Calif. First Baptist Church




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor- | ITre-
Wave | rected |quency | Power Call
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION
Meters | Length cycles
| — -
231 |__‘ 1300 50 | WCLO | Camp Lake, Wis.
50 |WTAX | Streator, Ill.
20 | WNAR | Butler, Mo.
10 | WLAX | Greencastle, Ind.
100 | WKBE | Webster, Mass.
| 10 | wiBz Montgomery, Ala.
10 | WHBK | Ellsworth, Me.
20 | WHBG | Harrisburg, Pa.
| 100 | WBRE | Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
| 100 |KFQC | Tait, Calif.
500 | KFPR Los Angeles, Calif.
[ 50 | KFOT Wichita, Kan.
10 | KFDZ Minneapolis, Minn.
‘ 5 | KDIR Devils Lake, N. Dak.
233 . 1290 15 | WLBA | Highland Park, N. J.
10 [ WIBK | Ypsilanti, Mich.
50 | WOKO | New York, N.Y.
100 | KFON Long Beach, Calif.
50 | WHBQ | Memphis, Tenn.
20 | WHBM | Chicago, Ill. (Portable)
10 | KFEY Kellogg, Idaho
100 | WHAG | Cincinnati, Ohio
10 |WDBZ | Kingston, N.Y.
234 | ! 1280 100 I WFDF Flint, Mich.
‘ | 50 |KGTT | San Francisco, Calif.
| 100 |WIBC | La Salle, Il
! | 50 | WHBJ | Fort Wayne, Ind.
{ 100 | WGBQ | Menomonie, Wis.
30 | WGBM | Providence, R. 1.
50 | WKAP | Cranston,R. 1.
10 | WEBE | Cambridge, Ohio
50 | KFUP Denver, Colo.
| ’ 5 | WFBD | Dhiladelphia, Pa.
, 10 | WDBQ | Salem, N. ]J.
| 100 | WQAC | Amarillo, Texas
| \ 50 | KmJ Fresno, Calif.
26 | 1270 10 ‘ KFXE | Waterloo, Iowa
100 | WRMU | N. Y. (Yacht MU-I)

|

OWNERS
C. E. Whitmore
Williams Hardware Co.

First Christian Church
Greencastle Community

Broadcasting Station
K. & B. Electric Co.
Powell Electric Co.
Franklin St. Garage, Inc.
John S. Skane
Baltimore Radio Exchange
Kidd Bros. Radio Shop
Los Angeles Co. For'ry Dept.
College I1ill Radio Club
Harry O. Iverson
The Radio Electric Co.
The Electric Shop
Ernest F. Goodwin
Otto Baur
Echophone Radio Shop
Men’s Fellowship Class of
St, John’s M. E. Church
C.L. Carrell
Bunker Hill & Sullivan Min-
ing & Concentrating Co.
University of Cincinnati
Boy Scouts of America,
Ulster County Council
Frank D. Iallain
Glad Tidings Tabernacle
Hummer Furniture Co.

| Lauer Auto Co.

Stout Institute

Theodore N. Saaty

Dutee W. I'lint

Roy W. Waller
Fitzsimmons General Hosp.
Gethsemane Baptist Church

' Morton Radio Supply Co.
| Gish Radio Service
| Fresno Bee

Electrical Research& Mfg.Co.
A. H. Grebe & Co.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

LOCATION

Richmond Mill, N. V.

Richmond Hill, N. V.

| TTouston, Tex. (Portalle)

Cor- | Fre-
Wave | rected [quency | Power Call |
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters |
Meters |Length | cycles
26 | 1270 50 | WTAD : Carthage, TI1.
100 | WGMU
| (Portable)
100 | WBOQ
10 | KFVX Bentonville, Ark.
250 | KFOO Salt Lake City, Utah
100 { KWKC | Kansas City, Mo.
100 | WGBF Evansville, Ind.
10 | KFVG Independence, Kan.
| 100 | WIBA Madison, Wis.,
|30 | WFBJ | Collegeville, Minn.
250 ' WFBI | Camden, N. J.
100 | WCBQ Nashville, Tenn.
10 l KFLU San Benito, Texas
28 | | 1260|2000 | WHT Deerfield, T,
! |10 ' KFY} .
15 | KFBS | Trinidad, Colo.
100 | KFWU | Pineville, La.
/ 10 ‘ WHBN | St. Petersburg, Fla.
200 | WBBP Petoskey, Mich.
250 ’ WCUW | Worcester, Mass.
500 |KFPG | Los Angeles, Calif.
1
i 100 | KFCB Phoenix, Ariz.
10 | WRAW | Reading, Ia.
240 1250 | 100 ; Kzm Oakland, Calif.
! f 100 | WABI | Bangor, Me.
‘ ' 100 | KTAB Oakland, Calif.
‘ 10 [ KFVI Houston, Texas
| 10 |KFHL | Oskatoosa, Towa
| 10 | KFLX Galveston, Texas
I 500 | KFVE St. Louis, Mo.
50 | WCAT Rapid City, S. Dak.
100 | WBDO | Winter Park, Fla.
10 | WGBI Scranton, ’a.
100 | WHAP Brooklyn, N. Y.
500 | WOAX | Trenton, N.J.
20 | WSMH | Owosso, Mich.
242 1240 10 | KFOJ Moberly, Mo.
500 | KSO Clarinda, Iowa
50 | KFXH | EI Paso, Texas

|

| OWNERS

P

Robert I, Compton

; AL Grebe

AT Grebe

The Radio Shop

Latter Day Saints University
Wilson Duncan Studios

IYinke Furniture Co.

IFirst Methodist Epis. Church
Capital Times Studio

St. Johns University

Galvin Radio Supply Co.

| First Baptist Church

| San Benito Radio Club

l Radioph. Broadcasting Corp.
louston Chronicle Pub. Co.

| School District No. 1

Louisiana College

Iirst Avenue Meth. Church

Petoskey High School

Clark University

Oliver S. Garretson & K. M.
Turner Radig Corp.

Nielson Radio Supply Co.
llorace D). Good
Preston D. Allen

First Universalist Church

Tenth Avenue Bap. Church

Headquarters Troop, 56th
Cavalry Brigade

Penn College

George R. Clough

Film Corp. of America

South Dakota Sch’l of Mincs

Rollins College

Frank S. Megargee

William II. Taylor Fin. (‘0.

Franklyn J. Wolff

Shattuck Music House

Moberly High School

AL AL Berry Seed Co.

| Bledsoe Radio Co.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

James P. Boland, Lt. U.S.A.
Westinghouse El. & Mfg. Co.
Dakota Radio Apparatus Co.

Edison Electric Illuminating

State University of Montana

Moonlight Ranch Broad-

Moore Radio News Station

School of Eng. of Milwaukee
Electrical Iiquip. & Serv. Co.

Alabama Polytechnic Instit.

Portable Wireless Telep. Co.

Kingshighway Pres. Church

Benson Polytechnic Institute

LancasterEl. Sup. & Con.Co.

American Bond & Mort. Co.

Cor- l Fre- |
Wave | rected [quency | Power Call
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION OWNERS
Meters [ Length | cycles
[ [ [ _—
242 ! | 1240 ’ 50 | KFRM | Fort Sill, Okla.
I | 250 | WBZA Boston, Mass.
244 : 1230 | 100 | WNAX Yankton, S. Dak.
100 | WRAM | Galesburg, I, Lombard College
i 50 | WSAZ | Pomeroy, Ohio Chase Electric Shop
100 | WTAT Boston, Mass. (Portable)
' Co. of Boston
100 | WGBB | Freeport, N. Y. Harry H. Carman
100 | WEBR Buffalo, N. Y. H. H. Howell
' 250 | KUOM | Missoula, Mont.
500 | WAMD | Minneapolis, Minn. Hubbard & Co,
| 50 |KFVR | Denver, Colo. \
; l casting Station
246 1220 50 |KDYL | Salt Lake City, Utah Newhouse Hotel
50 |WIBR | Weirton, W. Va. Thurman A. Owings
500 | KFVW ; San Diego, Calif. Airfan Radio Corp.
10 ’ KF i Astoria, Oregon Liberty Theatre
| 500 ! WABX | Mt. Clemens, Mich. (nr.)| Henry B. Joy
5 | KGY Lacey, Wash. St. Martins Col,
| 50 | WQAE | Springfield, Vt.
[ ‘ 50 | WCAZ | Carthage, Ill. Carthage College
I 500 | WSOE | Milwaukee, Wis.
’ 15 | WEBD | Anderson, Ind.
30 | KEJY Fort Dodge, Iowa Tunwall Radio Co.
248 | 12100 500 ' WAPI Auburn, Ala.
[ 30 | WBRC | Birmingham, Ala. | Bell Radio Corp.
30 | KWG Stockton, Calif.
100 | WECSO | Springfield, Ohio Wittenberg College
100 | KFBK Sacramento, Calif. Kimball-Upson Co.
100 | WMAY | St. Louis, Mo.
' 5 | WGBK | Johnstown, Pa. Lawrence W. Campbell
| 100 |WEW | St.Louis, Mo. St. Louis University
100 | KFIF Portland, Oregon
250 | KFRB Beeville, Texas I11all Brothers
100 | WBBG | Mattapoisett, Mass. Irving Vermilya
’ 50 | KFEC Portland, Oregon Meier & Frank Co.
| 100 | KFOX Omaha, Neb. Technical High School
J | 10 |WGAL | Lancaster, Pa.
l ‘ 10 | KFi8 Marshalltown, Towa Marshall Electric Co.
250 1200 | 300 { WMBB | Chicago, Ill.
| 150 |KUO San Francisco, Calif. LExaminer Printing Co.
| 250 |kLs | Oukdand, Calif. |

Warner Bros. Radio Sup. Co.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

LOCATION

Wave Power Call
Length Watts | Letters
Meters
250 500 | KFXF
100 | KFKQ
10 | KFVY
500 | KFGX
100 | WNAB
500 | WGES
50 { WHBY
150 | WLAL
100 | WIAD
500 | KDPM
100 | WCAX
10 | WHBA
100 | KMO
50 | KFBG
100 | KGB
100 ] KFFV
250 | WWAD
100 | KFDX
100 | WQAN
50 i WFBC
100 | WNAT
252 50 | WRCO
I 50 | WRHM
! 100 | WNJ
| 500 ! WGCP
500 |KFWB |
100 | WGBX
100 | WSRO
100 | WFBL
50 | KFOY
10 | WTAL
50 | KWUC
50 | WBBS
200 | KOCW
15 | KFPL
10 | KFQT
50 | KFHA
254 50 | KFJz
10 |wiBB

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Conway, Ark.

Albuquerque, N. Mex.

Orange, Texas
Boston, Mass.
Oak Park, Iil.

West De Pere, Wis.

‘I'ulsa, Okla.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Cleveland, Ohio
Burlington, Vt.
Oil City, Pa.
Tacoma, Wash.
Tacoma, Wash.
Tacoma, Wash.
Lemoni, Towa
Philadelphia, Pa.
Shreveport, La.
Scranton, Pa.
Knoxville, Tenn.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Raleigh, N. C.

Minneapolis, Minn.

Newark, N. J.
Newark, N. J.
Hollywood, Calif.
Orono, Me.
Hamilton, Ohio

Syracuse, N. Y.
St. Paul, Minn.
Toledo, Ohio
L.eMars, Iowa
New Orleans, lLa.
Chickasha, Okla.
Dublin, Texas

Denison, Texas

Gunnison, Colo.
Tort Worth, Texas

| St. Petersburg, Fla.

OWNERS

Pikes Peak Broadcasting Co.

B. H. Woodruft

Radio Supply Co.

First Presbyterian Church

Shepard Stores

Coyne Electrical School

St. Norbert’s College

First Christian Church

Howard R. Miller

Westinghouse EL & Mfg. Co.

University of Vermont

Shaffer Music House

Love Electric Co.

First Presbyterian Church

Daily Ledger

Graceland College

Wright & Wright

FFirst Baptist Church

Scranton Times

First Baptist Church

Lennig Bros. Co.

Wynne Radio Co.

Rosedale Hospital

Radio Shop of Newark

. W. May, Inc.

Warner Bros. Pictures, Inc.

University of Maine

Radio Co. (Harry W. Fahr-
lander)

Unondaga Hotel

Beacon Radio Service

Toledo Radio & Electric Co.

Western Union College

I'irst Baptist Church

Oklahoma Coll. for Women

(. C. Baxter

Texas National Guard, 3oth
Signal Co.

Western State Coll. of Col.

Southwestern Baptist Theo-
logical Seminary

L. W. McClung
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor~- | Fre-
Wave | rected [quency | Power Call
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION OWNERS
Meters | Length | cycles
254 | | 1180 15 | WCBA | Allentown, Pa. Queen City Radio Station
'20 | WABC | Asheville, N. C. Asheville Battery Co.
100 | KFWH | Chico, Calif. F. Wellington Morse, Jr
500 | WCAJ University Place, Neb. Nebraska Wesleyan Univ.
500 | WEAI Ithaca, N. Y. Cornell University
| 250 | WNAD | Norman, Okla. University of Oklahoma
' 10 | WHBC | Canton, Ohio Rev. E. P. Graham
500 | KFDJ Corvallis, Oregon Oregon Agricul tural College
100 | WIAS Burlington, Iowa Home Electric Co.
20 | WFBZ | Galesburg, Ill. Knox College
‘ 100 | WFBR | Baltimore, Md. Fifth Inf., Maryland N. G.
100 | KFLR Albuquerque, N. Mex. University of New Mexico
| | 50 | KFEL | Denver, Colo. W. L. Winner Radio Shop
‘ 10 | WREC | Coldwater, Miss. Wooten’s Radio & Elec. Co.
' 100 | WTAQ | Osseo, Wis. S. H. VanGordon & Son
100 | WIJAK Greentown, Ind. Rev. C. L. White
100 | WSAR | Fall River, Mass. Doughty & Welch
256 1170 { 500 | KTNT Muscatine, Iowa Norman Baker
100 | WMBC | Detroit, Mich. Michigan Broadcasting Co.
50 | KFUS QOakland, Calif. Louis L. Sherman
100 | KRE Berkeley, Calif. Berkeley Gazette
110 [ WIBN Sycamore, Ill. St. John’s Evangelical
! | Lutheran Church
‘ | 100 | WDCH | Hanover, N. H. Dartmouth College
| 10 | WGBW | Spring Valley, Iil. Valley Theatre
[ 500 |WCSH | portland, Me. Henry P. Rines
| 50 | WDOD | Chattanooga, Tenn. Chattanooga Radio Co.
100 | WHBP | Johnstown, Pa. Johnstown Automobile Co.
! 100 | KFi1Q Yakima, Wash. Tirst Methodist Church
| 100 |KFCF | Wall Walla, Wash. Frank A. Moore
[ 5 WRHF | Washington, D. C. Washington Rad. Hosp. Fund
‘ 5 | WEBT | Dayton, Ohio Dayton Cooperative Indus-
f trial High School
| 100 | WBAX | Wilkes-Barre, Pa. Jehn H. Stenger, Jr.
50 | WBDC | Grand Rapids, Mich. | Baxter Laundry Co.
i 100 | WRAK | Iiscanaba, Mich. | Economy Light Co.
258 1160 | 100 | WLTS Chicago, 11l l.ane Technical High School
500 | WRNY | New York, N. Y. | Experimenter Publishing Co.
20 | KFPW | Carterville, Mo. St. Johns M. E. Church So.
500 | WADC | Akron, Ohio ‘ Allen Theatre
100 | WHEC | Rochester, N. Y. Hickson Electric Co.
500 | WPCC | Chicago, Tl | North Shore Cong. Church
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Wave

Cor-
rected

Length | Wave
Meters | Length

258

2061

203

266

Fre-
quency [ Power Call
Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION
cycles |
1160 ’ 50 |WNAL | Omaha, Neb.

50 | KFJX ' Cedar Falls, Iowa
| so |KFUL | Galveston, Texas
| 25 |waAAD ! Cincinnati, Ohio
, 50 | KFDH | Tucson, Ariz.

250 | KOCH | Omaha, Neb.
| 50 | WDBC | Lancaster, Pa.
1150 | 500 | KWKH I Kennonwood, La.
[ 250 | WKAF | Milwaukee, Wis.
| S0 | WDAY | Jlargo, N. Dak.
100 | WSKC | Bay City, Mich.
100 | KFWA | Ogden, Utah
100 { WDBR | Boston, Mass.
| 100 | WARC | Medford, Mass.
5 100 | WABQ | Haverford, Pa.
[ 50 | WOAO | Lima, Ohio
| 500 | WPSC | State College, Pa.
250 | WEAM | North Plainfield, N. J.
[ , 225 | KFJF Oklahoma City, Okla.
] | 100 | WTAR | Norfolk, Va.
| ‘ 15 (WTAZ | Lambertville, N. J.
l 100 | KFAJ Boulder, Colo.
| 100 [ KFMR | Sjoux City, Iowa
| 50 |KFQA | st. Louis, Mo.
l 00 | WMAZ | A\acon, Ga.
1140 | 250 |KTBR | portland, Ore.
100 | WQAM | Miami, Fla.
500 I WHAT | Minneapolis, Minn.
50 | KFMW | Houghton, Mich.
250 | WSDA | New York, N. Y.

: 150 | KFQB l Fort Worth, Texas
500 | WAAM | Newark, N. J.
250 | WCAD | Canton, N.Y.

50 [ WABR | Toledo, Ohio

500 | WCAR | San Antonio, Tex.
[ 50 |KFJR Portland, Ore.
S | WCBE New Orleans, La.

[ 100 | WRAV | Yellow Springs, O.

| 100 | WDAG | Amarillo, Texas

, 5 | WEBZ Savannah, Ga.

1130 | 1000 | WENR | Chicago, Ill.
500 ' WBCN I Chicago, IlL.

OWNERS

| Central High School

Iowa State Teachers College
Thos. Goggan Bros. Mus. Co.
Ohio Mechanics Institute
University of Arizona
Central High School

Kirk, Johnson & Co.

W. G. Patterson

WEKAF Broadcasting Co.
Radio Equipment Corp.
World’s Star Knitting Co.
Browning Bros. Co.

Tremont Temple Bap.Church
American Rad. & Resea’h Co.
Haverford College Rad. Club
Page Organ Co.
Pennsylvania State College
Borough of North Plainfield
National Radio Mfg. Co.
Reliance Electric Co.
Thomas J. McGuire
University of Colorado
Morningside College

| The Principia

Mercer University

Brown’s Radio Shop

Electrical Equipment Co

Dr. George W. Young

M. G. Sateren

Seventh Day Adventist

Searchlight Publishing Co.

I. R. Nelson & Co.

St. Lawrence University

| Scott High School
SouthernRad. Corp. of Texas

| \shley C. Dixon & Son

Uhalt Radio Co.

Antioch College

J. Laurence Martin

Savannah Radio Corp.
All-American Radio Corp.*
! Foster & McDonncll*
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor- | Fre- | .
Wave | rected |quency | Power Call |
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION
Meters | Length | cycles !
1
266 . 1130 | 250 | KLZ Denver, Colo.
‘ 50 | KFRY State College, N. M.
| 100 | KFPY Spokane, Wash.
500 | KFNF Shenandoah, Iowa
‘ 100 | KFIO | Spokane, Wash.
l 100 | WHAV | Wilmington, Del.
[ 500 WCAH | Columbia, Ohio
| 500 | WWI Dearborn, Mich,
| 300 |WMAK | Lockport, N.Y.
| 500 | WGHB | Clearwater, Fla,
! 100 | WTAB | Fall River, Mass.
268 || 1120 | 100 |KFGC | Baton Rouge, La.
| 50 |[KFRC | San Francisco, Calif.
] 500 | KFEQ [ Oak, Neb.
I l 500 | WTAG Worcester, Mass.
| 100 | WSAX | Chicago, Il (Portable)
‘ 500 | WNOX | Knoxville, Tenn.
[ | 250 | WFBM | Indianapolis, Ind.
' 500 | WEBW | Beloit, Wis.
100 | WDRC | New Haven, Conn.
10 | WCBG | Pascagoula, Miss. (Port.)
50 | WEAH | Wichita, Kan.
10 | WBBY | Charleston, S. C.
' | 100 |WAAB | New Orleans, La.
100 | WIAM | Cedar Rapids, Iowa
500 | WRAM | Gloucester City, N. J.
100 [ WTAC | Johnstown, Pa.
270 1110 | 750 | WOl Ames, Iowa
1500 | WGHP | Detroit, Mich.
100 | WDBE ' Atlanta, Ga.
500 |wWiBL Decatur, Il
500 | KFBU Laramie, Wyo.
100 | WBAO | Decatur, Ill.
500 | KGU Honolulu, Hawaii
[ 10 [ WOWL | New Orleans, La.
500 | KFGH | Stanford University, Cal.
500 | WGST | .\tlanta, Ga.
500 | WTAW | College Station, Texas
200 | WJAG | Norfolk, Neb.

OWNERS
Reynolds Radio Co.
New Mexico College of Agri-
cultural & Mechanic Arts
Symons Investment Co.
Henry Field Seed Co.
North Central High School
Wilmington Elec. Spec. Co.
Entrokin Electric Co.
Ford Motor Co.
Norton Laboratories
Geo. II. Bowles Developm’ts
Fall River Daily Herald
Louisiana State University
City of Paris Dry Goods Co.
Scroggin & Co. Bank
Worcester Telegram Pub. Co.
Zenith Radio Corp.
Peoples Telep. & Teleg. Co.
Merchants Heat & Light Co.
Beloit College '
Doolittle Radio Corp.
Howard S. Williams
Hotel Lassen
Washington Light Infantry
Valdemar Jensen
. M. Perham
Walter G, Flexon
PPenn. Traflic Co.
Iowa State College*
George H. Phelps, Inc.*
Giltham-Schoen Electric Co.
Wm. Gushard Dry Goods Co.
Bishop N. S. Thomas (The
Cathedral)
James Millikin University
Marion A. Mulrony
Owl Battery Co.
Leland Stanford Junior Univ.
Georgia School of Tech.
Agricul. & Mech. Coll. of Tex.
Norfolk Daily News (Huse
Publishing Co.)
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Wave
Length
Meters

270

273

Cor- | Fre-
rected | quency | Power Call
Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION OWNERS
Length| cycles
1110 | 100 | WRK Hamilton, Ohio Doron Bros. Electrical Co.
500 | WEAN Providence, R. I. Shepard Company
| 1100 | 250 | WHK Cleveland, Ohio Radio Service Corp.
100 | KFAD Phoenix, Ariz. Electrical Equipment Co.
100 | WFBH | New York, N. Y. Concourse Radio Corp.
250 | WIL St. Louis, Mo. St. Louis Star & Benson
Radio Co.
250 | WSBF St. Louis, Mo. Stix-Baer & Fuller
100 | KFDY Brookings, S. D. South Dakota State College
of Agricul. & Mech, Arts
50 | WTG Manbhattan, Kan. Kansas State Agricult. Coll.
50 | KFKA | Greeley, Colo. Colorado State Teachers Coll.
500 | KHQ ; Spokane, Wash. Louis Wasmer
10 | WFAM | St. Cloud, Minn. Times Publishing Co.
100 | KFLZ Anita, Towa Atlantic Automobile Co.
100 | KFizZ Fond du Lac, Wis. Daily Commonwealth & Wis-
consin Radio Sales
250 | WBAA West Lafayette, Ind. Purdue University
[ 500 ['WRW Tarrytown, N. Y. Tarrytown Rad. Rese’h Lab.
500 | WBBR Rossville, N. Y, Peoples Pulpit Assn,
500 | WEBJ New York, N. Y. Third Avenue Railway Co.
500 | WRM Urbana, IIl. University of Illjnois
250 | WDAE | Tampa, Fla. Tampa Daily Times
| 1090 | 1000 | WCEE Elgin, Ill. (near) Liberty Weekly*
500 | WHAR | Atlantic City, N. J. Hotel Seaside*
500 | WAFD Port Huron, Mich. Albert B. Parfet Co.*
5000 | WORD | Batavia, Ill. Peoples Pulpit Assn.*
250 : WBT Charlotte, N. C. Chamber of Commerce
250 | WSBT South Bend, Ind. South Bend Tribune
| 1C0 i WKY Oklahoma, Okla. E. C. Hull & H. S. Richards
500 | WHAD | Milwaukee, Wis. Marquette University & Mil-
| waukee Journal
500 | WCAC Mansfield, Conn. Connecticut Agri. College
| 50 ‘ WABZ New Orleans, La. Coliseum Place Baptist
500 | KFSG Los Angeles, Calif. Echo Park Evangelistic Assn.
500 | WBAK Harrisburg, Pa. Pennsylvania State Police
| 100 | WCAO | Baltimore, Md. Albert A. & A. S. Brager
20 | WLAP | Louisville, Ky. William V. Jordan
’ 100 | WWL New Orleans, La. Loyola University
100 | WAAC New Orleans, La. Tulane University
15 [ WOCL | Jamestown,N.Y. Hotel Jamestown
l 500 | WSMK | Dayton, Ohio S. M. K. Radio Corp.
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor-
Wave | rected
Length | Wave
Meters | Length
275
278

\
280.2
282.8
285.5

Power
Watts

300

50
500
500
100

100
500
500
1000
10
500
500
50
500

500
500

100

50
500
100

100
100

500
500
1000
500

Call
Letters

|

| KFKU
| WPAK
| WIAS

KQV

| WMAC

KFBB
WEAU
WFAV

i KoiL
woQ
| WGBC

WCAU
WGBU
KFDD

'KFAU

| KWWG

WHDI

|
KFIM
| WMAN

WAAW
WABO

WFBG
WHAM

KOP
KUSD
wDz
WAAF
WRBC
WKAA
wLB
WLBL
WNAC

I WSM
| WOAN

WEMC
WKAR
WREO

| Grand Forks, N. D.

I

LOCATION

| Lawrence, Kan.

Agricultural College, N .
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Cazenovia, N. Y.

Havre, Mont.

Sioux City, Towa
Lincoln, Neb.

Council Bluffs, Iowa
Kansas City, Mo.
Memphis, Tenn.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Fulford-by-the-Sea, Tla.
Boise, Idaho

Boise, Idaho

Brownsville, Texas

Minneapolis, Minn.

Columbus, Ohio
Omaha, Ncb.
Rochester, N. V.

Altoona, Pa.
Rochester, N. Y.

Detroit, Mich.
Vermillion, S. D.
Tuscola, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.
Valparaiso, Ind.

Cedar Rapids, Towa
Minneapolis, Minn.
Stevens Point, Wis.
Boston, Mass.
Nashville, Tenn.
Lawrenceburg, Tenn.
Berrien Springs, Mich.

IYast Lansing, Mich.
Laansing, Mich.

OWNERS
University of Kansas
North Dakota Agri. College
Pittsburgh Rad. Sup. House
Doubleday-11ill Electric Co.
Clive B. Mercedith
I°. A. Buttrey & Co.
Davidson Bros. Co.
University of Nebraska
Monarch Mfg. Co.*
Unity School of Christianity*
First Baptist Church
Universal Broadcasting Co.
IFlorida Cities Finance Co.
St. Michaels Cathedral
School
trict of Boise City

Independent Dis-

City of Brownsville

William Hood
Industrial Institute

University of N. D.

W.E Heskett (First Baptist)

Omaha Grain Exchange

Ilickson Electric Co. (Lake
Avenue Baptist Church)

William F. Gable Co.

Lastman School of Music

Dunwoody

University of Rochester
Detroit Police Department
iJniversity of South Dakota
James L. Bush
Chicago Daily Drovers Jour'l

| Immanuel Lutheran Church
Harry S. Paar

University of Minnesota
Wisconsin Dep’t of Markets
Shepard Stores

National Life & Acc.Ins.Co.

| James D. Vaughan

Emmanuel Missionary Coli.
Michigan State College
Reo Motor Car Co.

49




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES
Listed According to Wave Length

Cor- | Fre- ' l |
Wave | rected |quency | Power Call !
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION | OWNERS
Meters | Length | cycles
288.3 , | 1040 | 1000 | WLWL | New York, N. Y. Missionary Society of St.
‘ ' ' Paul the Apostle
l l 2000 | WFKX Hastings, Neb. Westinghouse El. & Mfg.Co.
2939 | 1020 | 500 | WAIU | Columbus, Ohio American Insurance Union
750 | KTBI Los Angeles, Cal. Bible Institute of Los Angeles
! 500 | WEAO | Columbus, Ohio Ohio State University
296.9 | i 1010 | 500 | KPRC Houston, Texas Post-Dispatch
2098 | 1000 | 1000 | KSL Salt Lake City, Utah Radio Service Corp. of Utah
I 750 | KFMQ | Fayetteville, Ark. University of Arkansas
| | 500 | WPG Atlantic City, N. J. Municipality of Atlantic City
302.8 [ 990 { 2500 | WLIB Llgin, Il (near) Liberty Weekly
, 500 {WIJD Mooseheart, I11. Supr. Lodge, L. O. of Moose
3059 | | 980 [ 1000 | KTCL Secattle, Wash. American Rad.Telephone Co.
500 | WIAR Providence, R. I. The Outlet Co.
309.1 970 [Variable)| KDKA | East Pittshurgh, Pa. - Westinghouse El. & Mfg.Co.
3156 |_ | 950 | 500 |WGBS | New York, N. Y. Gimbel Bros.
1000 | KPSN Pasadena, Calif. Pasadena Star News
5000 [ WAHG | Richmond Hill, N. Y. A. H. Grebe & Co.
5¢) | KFDm Beaumont, Texas Magnolia I’ctroleum Co.
319 910 | 750 | WGR Buffalo, N. Y. Federal Telephone Mfg. Co.
500 [ WSMB | New Orleans, J.a. { Saenger Amuscment Co. &
Muaison Blanche Co.
322.4 | | 930 | 1500 | WIAZ Mt. Prospect, Il1. Zenith Radio Corp.
! 5000 | KOA Denver, Colo. General Electric Co.
3259 | 920 | 5000 | WSAI | Mason, Ohio U. S. Playing Card Co.
1000 | WKRC | Cincinnati, Ohio Kodel Radio Corp.
33310 | 900 [ 2000 | WBZ Springfield, Mass. Westinghouse El. & Mfg. Co.
336.9| | 80| 500 | WCAL | Northfield, Minn. St. Olaf College
! 500 | KNX Hollywood, Calif. Los Angeles Evening Express
500 | KFMX | Northficld, Minn. Carleton College
340.7 880 | 1000 ‘ KFAB Lincoln, Nebr. Nebraska Buick Auto Co.
| 300 | WMCA | Hoboken, N. J. Greeley Square Hotel (‘o.
300 | WKAQ | San Juan, P, K. Radio Corp. of Porto Rico
500 | KSAC Manhattan, Kans. Kansas State Agricult’l Coll.
344.6 870 | 5000 | WCBD Zion, Ill. Wilbur G. Voliva
1500 | WLS Crete, Ill. Sears, Roebuck & Co.
348.6 860 | 1000 | KOB State College, N. M. New Mexico College of Agri-
culture & Mechanic Arts
500 | KWSC Pullman, Wash. State College of Wash.
500 | WTIC Hartford, Conn. Travelers Insurance Co.
352.7 850 | 300 | WIAD Waco, Texas Jackson’s Radio Eng. Labr.
1000 | WWJ | Detroit, Mich. Detroit News
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor- | Fre-
Wave | rected |quency
Length | Wave | Kilo-
Meters | Length | cycles
3601.2 830
365.6 —— | 820
370.2 810

| I
3748 | 800
|

3795 lﬂ 790
3844 780
380.4 [ 770
3945 | 700
399 8 | = 750
405.2 [~ 740
405.2 |- 740
416.4 |- 720
422.3 |- 710
428.3 |- - 700
0.9 630
475 670
454.3 | 600
401.3 650
4085 | | 040
475.9 630

Power
Watts

3500
500
500
500

1000
100
500
500

{ 3000

1000
500
1000
1000
3500
2000
500
500
500

500
1000

500
5000
1000
5000
1000
1000

500
1000

500
1000
300
500
1000
1000
1000
500
500
1000
3000
300

Cali

Letters

KGO
WHN
WDAF
WHB
WEBH
WGN
KTHS
KV0O
WGY
WHAZ
WMBF
KIR
WEAR
WTAM
WOAI
WLIT
WFIi
WHAS

KHJ
wiy
WOR
wCCO
WKRC
WLW
WSB
KPO
wos
KLDS

WDWF
WMAF
wQl
WMAQ
KTW
wiz
KFOZ
WCAE
WCAP
WRC
KF1
WFAA

LOCATION

Oakland, Calif.
New York, N. Y.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Chicago, III.
Chicago, Ill.

Hot Springs, Ark.
Bristow, Okla.
Schenectady, N. Y.
Troy, N. Y.
Miami Beach, Fla.
Scattle, Wash.
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
San Antonio, Texas
Philadelphia, I’a.
Philadelphia, Pa.
LLouisville, Ky.

Los Angeles, Calif.
New York, N. Y.
Newark, N. J.

St. Paul, Minneapolis
Cincinnati, Ohio
Harrison, Ohio
Atlanta, Ga.

San Francisco, Cal.
Jefterson City, Mo.
Independence, Mo.

Cranston, R. I.
Dartmouth, Mass.
Chicago, HI.
Chicago, Ill.
Seattle, Wash.
New York, N. Y.
Scattle, Wash.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Washington, D. C.
Washington, D. (.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Dallas, Texas

1}

OWNERS

(ieneral Electric Co.

George Schubel

Kansas City Star

Sweeney School Co.

Edgewater Beach Hotel Co.

Chicago Tribune

New Arlington Hotel

“Voice of Oklahoma”

General Electric Co.

Rensselaer Polytechnic Inst.

Flectwood Hotel Corp.

Northwest Radio Service Co.

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.

Willard Storage Battery Co.

Southern Equipment Co.

Lit Bros.

Strawbridge & Clothier

Courier Journal & Louisville
Times

Times-Mirror Co.

Radio Corp. of America

| L. Bamberger & Co.

Washburn-Crosby Co.

Kodel Radio Corp.

Crosley Mfg. Co.

Atlanta Journal

Hale Brothers

Missouri State Market’g Bur.

Reorganized Church of Jesus
Christof Latter Day Saints

Dutee W. Flint, Inc.

Round Hills Radio Corp.

Calumet RainboB’dcas’g Co.

Chicago Daily News

IFirst Presbyterian Church

Radio Corp. of America

Rhodes, Department Store

Kaufman & Baer

Chesapeake & Poto. Tel. Co.

Radio Corp. of America

Earle C. Anthony, Inc.

| Dallus News& Dullas Journal
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

Listed According to Wave Length

Wave
Length
Meters

475.9 |.

483.6

491.5

499 .7

508.2

516.9

526 |-

Cor- |
rected

Wave |
Length !

|
f

Fre-
quency
Kilo-
cycles

i
630

620

610

590)

580

570

560

550

Power I Call

Watts | Letters

500
1500

5000
500
5000
500
500
500
500

1000
750
2000
500
750

WEEI
WBAP

wocC
WSUI
WEAF
KGW
KFRU
woo
wip
KLX
WIR-
WCX
WHO
WNYC

WOAW
WHA
KYW
KFUO
KSD

l

!

(

LOCATION

Boston, Mass.
Fort Worth, Texas

Davenport, Iowa
Towa City, Iowa
New York, N. Y.
Portland, Ore.
Columbia, Missouri
Philadelphia, Pa.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Oakland, Calif.
Pontiac, Mich.

Des Moines, Iowa
New York, N. Y.

Omaha, Nebr.
Madison, Wisc.
Chicago, Ti].
St. Louis, Mo.
St. Louis, Mo.

OWNERS

Edison El. IlI. Co. of Boston

Star-Telegram (Wortham
Carter Publishing Cc.)

Palmer School of Chiropractic

State University of Iowa

American Tele. & Tele. Co.

Morning Oregonian

Stephens College

John Wanamaker

Gimbel Brothers

Oakland Tribune

Jewett Radio & Phonograph
Co. & Detroit Free Press

Bankers Life Co.

City of New York, Dept. of
Plant & Structures

Woodmen of the World

University of Wisconsin

Westinghouse El.& Mifg. Co.

Concordia Seminary

Post Dispatch

*Class B Stations workingon Class “A’" wave length. 52
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF CANADA

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

Cor-
Leiers LOCATION OWNER CZ:Q& rected | 1 yiat | Dial | Dial
Meters | Length
|
CFAC Calgary, Alta. Calgary Herald 4345 | ,.__]-,, -
CFCA | Toronto, Ont. Star Pub. & Ptg. Co. ss690| |||
CFCF Montreal, Que. Canadian Marconi Co. 4107 | |
CFCH Iroquios Falls, Ont. Abitibi Power & Paper Co. | 499 7  —
CFCK Edmonton, Alta. | Radio Supply Co. 516 9 | l
CFCN Calgary, Alta. W. W, Grant Radio, Ltd. | 434 5 B
CFCQ | Vancouver, B. C Radio Specialties Co. (Op- |
( eration Suspended) 410 7 ~

CFCT Victoria, B. C. George W. Deaville 329.5 | .
CFCU ITamilton, Ont. Jack V. Elliott, Ltd. 340 7 A N
CFCY Charlottetown, P E.T. Island Radio Co. 312.3 - 'l .
CFKC | Thorold, Ont. 1. J. Fendell 24780 | J—
CFQC Saskatoon, Sask. The Electric Shop 3205 | —
CFRC Kingston, Ont. Flec. Eng. Dept. Queens | | |

University 2607 | N
CFXC New Westminister, B. C.| Westminister Trust Co. 2911 I
CFYC Vancouver, B. (. Radio Corp. of Vancouver | 410.7 ' -
CHCS | lamilton, Ont. Hamilton Spectator (Oper- ’| bl

ation Suspended) 340.7 | - .
CHIC Toronto, Ont. Northern Flectric Co. 350 9
CHNC Toronto, Ont. | “Toronto Radio Research So.| 356.9 R
CHUC Saskatoon, Sask. Intl. Bible Students Assn. | 329 5 | _ I R
CHXC | Ottawa, Ont. J. R. Booth, Jr. 4345 1 I I
CHYC Montreal, Que. Northern Electric Co. 410.7 S
CICA Edmonton, Alta. Edmonton Journal 516.9 t B,
cJcD Toronto, Ont. i T. Eaton Company 356.9 . ‘ ; S
CIGC London, Ont. Free Press Printing Co. 329.5 L
CJKC Vancouver, B. C. Pyramid Temple Society | 410.7 S |
CJsc Toronto, Ont. I'vening Telegram 356.9 | PR -
Ciwc Saskatoon, Sask. Wheaton Elec. Co., Ltd. | 329.5 | -
CKAC Montreal, Que | LaPresse Publishing Co. 410.7 | R
CKCD Vancouver, B. C. | Daily Province 410.7 |
CKCK | Regina, Sask. \ Leader Publishing Co. 312.3 | — .
CKCL | Toronto, Ont. Dominion Bty. Co., Ltd. | 356.9 [ I
CKCO Ottawa, Ont. Dr. G. M. Geldert 4345 ‘-‘ .
CKCW | Burketon Junction,Ont. | Can. Bdcg. Co.(Projected)| 329.5 —l .
CKFC Vancouver, B. C. First Congregational Ch. | 410.7 _—
CKOC Hamilton, Ont. Wentworth Radio Sup. Co. | 340.7 |.
CKY Winnipeg, Manitoba Manitoba Telephone Sys. | 384.4 | |
CNRA Moncton, N. B. Canadian Natl. Railways | 312.3} | | |
CNRC Calgary, Alta. J Canadian Natl. Railways | 434.5 | . _

|




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF CANADA

Listed Alphabetically by Call Letters

7 Cor-
Call . P rected :
LOCATION OWNER Length -~ | Dial | Dial | Dial
Letters M Wave
eters g
.ength
i !
CRNE | Edmonton, Alta. Canadian Natl. Railways | 516.9 ’
CNRM Montreal, Que. Canadian Natl. Railways | 410.7
CNRO Ottawa, Ont. Canadian Natl. Railways | 434.5
CNRR Regina, Sask. Canadian Natl. Railways | 312.3
CNRS Saskatoon, Sask. Canadian Natl. Railways | 329.5
CNRT Toronto, Ont. Canadian Natl. Railways | 356.9
CNRV Vancouver, B. C. Canadian Natl. Railways | 291.1
CNRW Winnipeg, Manitoba Canadian Natl. Railways | 384.4

b4
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF CANADA
Listed Alphabetically by States

S Call If::vteil rg)t:d ‘ q\f;rrf;y Power
(a::\g’ Letters Metgérs Wave Kilo- | Watts Class Owner
Length | Cycles
ALBERTA
Calgary CFAC 434 5 | | 690 500 A | Calgary Herald
Calgary CFCN 434 5 0690 750 A [ W. W, Grant Radio, L.td.
Calgary CNRC | 434.5 690 | CFAC| A | Canadian National Rail-
or
CFCN
Edmonton CFCK 516.9 |- | 580 100 A | Radio Supply Co.
Edmonton CJCA 516 9 580 500 A | Fdmonton Journal
Edmonton CNRE |5st60| | 580 |cjcA| A | Canadian National Rys. '
BRITISH
COLUMBIA
New Westminister] CFXC 291.1 1030 20 A | Westminister Trust Co.
Vancouver CFCQ | 410.7 731 5 A | Radio Specialties Co. (op-
eration suspended)
Vancouver CFYC 410.7 730 500 A | Radio Corp. of Vancouver
Vancouver CJKC 4107 | CFYC| A | Pyramid Temple Society
Vancouver CKCD {4107 730 | 1000 A | Daily Province
Vancouver CKFC 410.7 730 50 A | First Congregational Ch.
Vancouver CNRV | 2911 1030 500 A | Canadian National Rys.
Victoria CFCT 3205 | 910 500 A | George W. Deaville
MANITOBA
Winnipeg CKY 384 .4 781 500 A | Manitoba Telephone Sys.
Winnipeg CNRW | 384 4 781 | CKY | A | Canadian National Rys.
NEWBRUNSWICK
Moncton CNRA | 312.3 | ~ 960 500 A | Canadian National Rys.
ONTARIO
Burketon Junction| CKCW | 329.5 5000 A | Canadian Broadcasting Co.
(Projected)
[Tamilton CFCU 340 7 880 500 A | Jack V. Elliott, Ltd.
Hamilton CHCS | 340.7 I 10 A | Hamilton Spectator (vpet.
ation suspended)
Hamilton CKOC | 3407 880 50 A | Wentworth Radio Sup. ™ >
Troquois Falls CFCH | 499.7 | 600 250 A | Abitibi Power & Paper Co.
Kingston CFRC 2677 | 666 500 A | Elec. Eng. Dept. Queens
University
London CJGC 329.5 910 50 A | Free Pr..s Printing Co.
Ottawa CKCO | 4345 690 | 100 ' A | Dr.G.M. Geldert
Ottawa CNRO | 4345 689 500 A’ (anadian National Rys.
Thorold CFKC | 247.8 1210 75 A | D.J. Fendell
Toronto CFCA 3569 | 8 500 A | Star Pub. £ £tg. Co.
Toronto CHiC 3569 C7.NC} A | Northern Electric Ce.




BROADCASTING STATIONS OF CANADA
Listed Alpha.betically by States

State Wave | Cor- Fre-
&y Letters | Mosons| Waca | SneY | Somer |Class Owner
Length | Cycles
Toronto CHNC | 356.9 840 500 A | Toronto Radio Research
Society

Ottawa CHXC | 434.5 690 250 A | J.R. Booth, Jr.

Toronto CJCD 356.9 840 50 A | T. Eaton Co.

Toronto cJsc 356.9 CKCL| A | Evening Telegram

Toronto CKCL 356.9 840 500 A | Dominion Battery Co.,Ltd.

Toronto CNRT | 356.9 840 | CFCA| A | Canadian Natl. Railways
PRINCE EDWARD
ISLAND.

Charlottetown CFCY 312.3 50 A | Island Radio Co.
QUEBEC

Montreal CFCF 410.7 730 | 1630 A | Canadian Marconi Co.

Montreal CHYC 4107 (| 730 850 A | Northern Electric Co.

Montreal CKAC 4107 (| 730 | 1200 A | LaPresse Publishing Co.

Montreal CNRM | 410.7 730 (a) A | Canadian Natl. Railways
SASKATCHEWAN

Regina | CKCK | 312.3 800 | 500 A | Leader Publishing Co.

Regina CNRR | 312.3 : 630 |CKCK| A | Canadian Natl. Railways

Saskatoon CFQC 3295 | | 910 500 A | The Electric Shop

Saskatoon CHUC [329.5|____ | 910 50 A | International Bible Stu-

dents Association
Saskatoon CIWC 3295 250 A | Wheaton Electric Co., I.td.
Saskatoon CNRS (3295} 910 | CFQC| A | Canadian Natl. Railways
I R | -
| . i i . i
(a) Uses station, CFCF, CHYC, or CKAC. 56
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF CANADA
Listed According to Wave Length

Wave r(c‘;:()tl;-(l !(;111‘:;}" Power Cail
Length | Wave | Kilo- | Watts | Letters LOCATION OWNERS
Meters ll,ength . cycles | | ;
247 8 | 1210 75 | CFKC | Thorold, Ont. | . J. Fendell
267 .7 | 606|500 CFRC Kingston, Ont. Elec. Eng. Dept. Queens
! University
291 .1 1030 20 | CFXC New Westminister, 3. (', | Westminister Trust Co.
| 1030 500 | CNRV Vancouver, B. C. Canadian Natl. Railways
312.3 960 500 | CNBA | Moncton, N. B. Canadian Natl. Railways
| 8w 500 | CKCK | Regina, Sask. Leader Publishing Co.
. 630 | CKCK | CNRR | Regina, Sask. Canadian Natl. Railways
S— 50 | CFCY Charlottetown, . . 1. | Island Radio Company
320.5 910 500 | CFCT Victoria, B. C. George W. Deaville
— | 910 50 | CHUC | Saskatoon, Sask. Intl. Bible Students Assn.
S : 910 500 | CFQC Saskatoon, Sask. The Electric Shop
910 50 | CJGC London, Ont. Free Press Printing Co.
250 | CJWC | Saskatoon, Sask. Wheaton Flec. Co., Ltd.
S 5050 | CKCW | Burketon Junction, Ort. | Can.Bdcg. Co. (Projected)
| 910 | CFQC | CNRS | Saskatoon, Sask. Canadian Natl. Railways
340.7 || 880 S00 | CFCU Hamilton, Ont. Jack V. Elliott, Ltd.
B 10 | CHCS Hamilton, Ont. Hamilton Spectator (Oper-
ation Suspended)
| 880 50 | CKOC | Ifamilton, Ont. Westworth Radio Spy. Co.
356.9 840 500 | CFCA Toronto, Ont. Star Pub. & Ptg. Co.
840 500 | CHNC | Toronto, Ont. Toronto Radio Rsch. Soc.
I CIINC | CHIC Toronto, Ont. Northern Electric Co.
50 | €JCD Toronto, Ont. T. Eaton Company
CKCL | CJSC Toronto, Ont. ] Evening Telegram
840 560 | CKCL ‘Toronto, Ont. | Dominion Bty. Co., Ltd.
840 [ CFCA | CNRT | ‘Toronto, Ont. | Canadian Nat. Railways
384 .4 I 781 a0 | CKY Winnipeg, Manitolx | Manitoba Telephone Sys,
781 CRY CNRW | Winnipeg, Manitoba Canadian Natl. Railways
410.7 730 1650 | CFCF Montreal, Que. Canadian Marconi Co.
| 730 850 | CHYC | Montreal, Que. Northern Electric Co.
730 300 | CFYC Vancouver, B. C. l Radio Corp. of Vancouver
— | 73 5 | CFCQ | Vancouver, B. (. | Radio Specialties Co. (Op-
1 | eration Suspended)
S 730 1200 | CKAC | Montreal, Que. ‘ La Presse Publishing Co.
1 730 1000 | CKCD | Vancouver, B. C. Daily Province
| I CFYC | CJKC Vancouver, B. C. P’yramid Temple Society
| | 730 50 | CKFC Vancouver, B. C. First Congregational Ch.
— CFCF | CNRM | Montreal, Que. Canadian Natl. Railways
730 | CHYC
or
CKAC

57
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BROADCASTING STATIONS OF CANADA

Listed According to Wave Length

Cor- Fre-
e ot ey Fover | €l | poumon ownRs
Meters | Length | cycles
434.5 | 6% | 500 | CFAC ‘ Calgary, Alta. Calgary Herald
) | 690 750 | CFCN | Calgary, Alta. W.W. Grant Radio, Ltd.
N Y () 250 | CHXC I Ottawa, Ont. J. R Booth, Jr.
i 690 100 | CKCO | Ottawa, Ont. Dr. G. M. Geldert
! 690 | CFAC | CNRC | Calgary, Alta. Canadian National Rail-
or ways
CFCN
689 500 | CNRO | Ottawa, Ont. | Canadian National Rail-
ways
499.7 600 250 | CFCH Iroquois Falls, Ont. Abitibi Power & Paper
| Company
516.9 580 | CJCA | CNRE Edmonton, Ala. Canadian National Rail-
{ [ ways
| 580 500 | CJCA | Edmonton, Alta. Fdmonton Journal
| 580 100 | CFCK Edmonton, Alta. Radio Supply Co.
[ ' I !
L I I
|
]

58




FOREIGN RADIO BROADCASTING STATIONS
Listed Alphabetically by States

S| o | e | SR e |
____ City ! Meters | Length | l___ S
ALGERIA | | ‘
Algiers 8DB 180-200] 100 | Colin & Fils
ARGENTINA | |
Buenos Aires LOR 400 . 500 | Argentine Association of Broadcasters
Bucnos Aires Loy 325 | 500 | Radio Nacional
Buenos Aires LOX 375 500 | Radio Cultura
Buenos Aires Lov 350 | | 500 | Francisco J. Brusa
AUSTRIA
Vienna ! ORV | 530 | ! 2000 | Oosterrichischor Radiovorkohrsgos
' AUSTRALIA . |
Adelaide 5CL 393 | 300 | Central Broadcasting Co.
Rrisbane 4QG 385 | I 500 | Queensland Radio Service
Hobart [rAN | 390 3000 | Associated Radio Co. of Australia
Melbourne 3LO 371 l 5000 | Broadcasting Co. of Australia
Melbourne 3AR 184 ! 1600 | Associated Radio Co. of Australia
Newcastle 2HD 333 50 | H. A. Douglas
Perth 2WF 1250 5000 | Westralian Farmers, Ltd.
Sidney 2BL 3353 | 1500 | Broadcastings Sydney, Ltd.
BELGIUM I
Brussels “RADIO| 265 | [ 1600 | Radio Belgique Company
Belgique"| ‘
BRAZIL [ [ [
Bahia I 250-450 50 | Radio Sociedade do Bahia
Bello Horizante [ 400 500 | National Telegraph Service
Porto Alegre | RSR [ 381 80 | Radio Sociedade Rio Girandense
Racife 310 l 100 | Radio Club de Pernamhuco
Rio de Janciro SPE 400 [ 1000 | Radio Soc. d¢ Rio dc Janeiro
Sao Paulo | 380-420 {100 | Radio Club de Sao Paulo
CANARY ISLANDS ‘
Las Palmas 300 6 | Club Radio Canarias
CEYLON l
Colombo 800 2000 | Government Telegraph Engineers
CHILE i
Santiago CRC 385 ' | 350 | Radio Corporation of Chile
CHINA | t ?
Peking { | 500 | Government
‘Tentsin J 500 | Gesho Electric Road (Projected)
CUBA | |
Caibarien 8EV 250 | 50 ‘ Maria J. Alvarez
Camagucy 7SR | 350 | | 500 | Salvador Rionda
Central Tuinicu | 6KW 340 | 100 | Frank H. Jones
Ciego de Avila | 7BY 233 20 | Eduardo V. Figuerca

Cienfuegos :GBY | 300 | 100 | Jose Ganduxc




FOREIGN RADIO BROADCASTING STATIONS

Listed Alphabetically by States

7. N -
| LS| Canth cdWave | Dover | Ovener
- City Meters | Length [ . B -
Habana 2HP 295 l [ 100 | Credito y Construcciones Co.
Habana PWX 100 [ 500 | Cuban Telephone Co.
Habana 2EP 355 | | 300 | 11 Pais
Habana 20K 360 { | 100 I Mario Garcia Velez
Habana 20L 300 | l 100 | Oscar Collado Orta
Nueva Gerona 81Q ' I 20 | Tclephone Co.
Santiago 8BY 250 100 | Alberto Ravelo
Santiago 8HS {200 | 20 | Guillermo Polanco
Santiago 8iR | 190 | 20 | Goferino Ramos
Santiago 8JQ i 130 | 1 20 | Jose Fernandez Heredia ’
CZECHOSLOVAKIA ‘ ,
Bratislava [ | 500 | (Projected)
Brunn OKB | 409 4000 | (Projected)
Strasnice OKP | 513 | 5000 | (Projected)
DENMARK I
Lyngby (none) 775 500 | Government
Lyngby OXE 2400 | 2500 | State Telegraph System
Ryvang (none) 1150 I I 1000 | Ministry of War
ECUADOR ‘
Guayaquil | El Telegrapho (Projected)
FINLAND |
Helsingfors 300 250 | Youths’ Society
Skatudden “giei‘gi'o%" 420 ‘ 1000 | Military supported by public
FRANCE
Agen 2BD I 318 250 | Department de Lot et Garonne
Grenoble | 840 | | 150 | Ministere des P. T.T.
Issy-les- (QUGA) l
Moulineaux (YA,YAZ)I 1800 | 500 | Ministcre de Guerre
Lyon YN 475 | ‘ 300 | Ministere des P. T. T.
Marseilles 350 | | 300 | Ministere des P. T. T.
Paris : 1780 | 4000 | Cie Francaise de Radiophonic
Paris 5NG {345 500 | Petit Parisien
Iaris FPTT | 458 | ' 500 | Ministere des P.T.T. (Ecole Superieure
des P. T.T.)
Paris 8A) 1780 100 | Sociéte Francais Radioelectrique
Daris FL 2650 | 4000 | Eiffel Tower
Toulouse | 274 2000 | La Radiphonie du Midi
GERMANY |
Berlin 1300 | | 5000 ! Konigswusterhausén (Reichs Tel. Ver-
{ waltung)
Bremen 279 | 1500 | Nordischer Rundfunk A. G.
Breslau ns | 1500 | Schlessische Funkstunde
Dresden | 292 | 1500 | Mitteldeutsche Rundfunk, A. G.




FOREIGN RADIO BROADCASTING STATIONS

Listed Alphabetically by States

State [ can Wave
| et | Yenah
Frankfurt ’ \ 170
Hamburg \ 395
Hanover | 296
Kassel 282
Konigsberg ’ ‘ 4063
Leipsig | | 454
Munich | l 185
Muenster l 410
Nuremberg 1 340
Stuttgart ' 443
HAWAII ! {
Honolulu | KGU 2i0
HUNGARY
Budapest | MTI 950
INDIA l
Bombay 2FV 100
Calcutta 2BZ 800
ITALY [
Rome IRO 425
JAPAN
Nagoya JOCK 360
Osaka JOBK 388
Tokyo JOAK 375
MEXICO
Chihuahua CZF | 325
Guadalajara | FAM 190
Mazatlan ! CYR | 475
Mexico City | CYA ’ 300
Mexico City | CYB 275
Mexico City | CyL l 100
Mexico City CYX [ 325
Mexico City | CZE 350
Monterre CYm 275
(Oaxaca CYF 205
Puebla Cyu 312
| Tampico CYQ 322
Yucatan Ccyy 348
MOROCCO
‘ Casablanca CNO 250
| NETHERLANDS
Amsterdam | PCFF ‘ 1930
13loomendaal 340

|

Correct-
edWave
l.ength

| &ower

l Watts Owner
1500 | M. Sudwestdeutscher Rundfunkedicnst,
A G.
1500 | Nordischer Rundfunk
: 1500 | Nordische Rundfunk, A. G.
| 1500 Sudwestdeutscher Rundfunkdienst
[ 1500 | Ostmarken Rundfunk, A. G.
l 1500 | Mitteldeutscher Rundfunk, A, G.
I 1500 | Deutsche Stunder in Bayern
2000 | Westdeutsche Funkstunde A. G,
. 1500 | Deutsche Stunde in Bayern
' 1500 | Suddeutsche Rundfunk, A. G.
| 500 | Marion A, Mulrony .
250 | Dostoffice
1500 | Bombay Presidency Radio Club
500 | Radio Club of Bengal
1600 | Unione Radiofonica Italiana
| 1000 | Nagoya Radio Broadcasting Co.
500 | Osaka Radio Broadcasting Co.
1000 | Tokyo Radio Broadcasting Co.
250 | Telephone Company
1000 | Federal Military Command
250 Castulo Llamas
‘ 500 Ietfrian R. Gomez
500 | jose J. Reynosa (131 Buen Tono)
500 | RaoulAzcarra (Universal-Casa del Radio)
500 | El Excelsior-Parker
500 | Department of Education
i 100 | Robert Reyes
100 Federico Zonilla
100 | Augustin del I, Zaenz
100 | Cipriano Sagaon
100 | Partido Scoalista del Sureste
I 500 | Radio Club Maroc
‘ 100 | Vas Dias Press Office
I 100 | (Church)




FOREIGN RADIO BROADCASTING STATIONS
Listed Alphabetically by States

* Separate Station. 62

Sz;;(tle Lgta{:elrs 12: g\til sé){{’g\fc {)‘O:SZ Owner
- City Meters . Leggth . N L - -
Hilversum HDO 1050 1000 | Nederlandsche Se intoellenfabriek*
Hilversum HDO s | | 1000 Hilversum Draadloze Omroep*
NEW ZEALAND
Auckland 1YL 260 300 | Newcombe, Ltd.
Dunedin 4YA 310-370 | 500 | British Electrical & Engineering Co.
Gisborne 2YM 335 500 | Gisborne Radio Co.
Wellington 2YB 275 15 | Broadcasting, Ltd.
PERU | | '
Lima ] OAB 380 { 1500 | Peruvian Broadcasting Co., Ltd.
PHILIPPINE ISLA NDS
Manila KZRQ | 222 500 | Far Eastern Radio, Inc.
POLAND, ! [ ] |
Warsaw {383 | 300 | Polskie Tow. Radio techniczne
PORTO RICO | ‘
San Juan WKAQ 340 300 | Radio Corporation of Porto Rico
PORTUGAL l ‘
Lisbon PIAA l 320 Grandes Armazens de Chiado
RUSSIA ; ‘
Moscow 430 Trade Union
Moscow ‘ 675 Union of Soviet Workers
Moscow | 1450 | I 12000 | Comintern
SENEGAL i |
St. Louis I 300 100 | Radio Club Senegalaise (Projected)
STRAITS SETTLE MENTS | ' '
Singapore i 100 | (Projected)
SPAIN
Barcelona [ EAJL | 325 1500 | Radio Barcelona-Hotel Colon
Madrid | RI 392 1500 | Radio Iberica ‘
Seville EAJ5 350 240 | Radio Club
Valencia [ 1000 | Radio Club (Projected) |
SWEDEN | |
Boden (SASE 1350 | | 1000 | Radiotjanst ‘
Eskilstuna l SMUC 243 250 | Radio Club (Relay) ‘
Falun | SMZO 370 | 400 | Radio Club (Relay) ‘
Goteborg i SASB 390 | ‘ 1000 | Radiotjanst
Jonkopings | SMzD 205 25 | Jonkopings Rund'rd stan
Karlshorg SASF 1350 300 | Radiotjanst (Relay)
Karlstad SMXG 221 250 | Karlstads Rund'rd’stan (Relay) |
Linkoping | SMUV | 467 | 250 | Radio Club (Relay) |
Malmo SASC | 270 '___ 1000 | Radiotjanst |
Norrkoping SMVV 260 25¢ Radio Club (Relay)
Stockholm SASA 427 I ’ 1000 | Radiotjanst
Sundsvall SASD 545 I 1000 | Radiotjanst




FOREIGN RADIO BROADCASTING STATIONS

Listed Alphabetically by States

Owner

Trollhattans Rund’rd’sta (Relay)

Soc. Ind. Francaise de T, S. F.

Cape Publicity Association

Assn. of Science and Technical Societies

British Broadcasting Co
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadeasting Co.
British Broadeasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co,
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.
British Broadcasting Co.

Coronel Arturo Santana (Proj.)

et | LG | enati |t Wave | Bover
City Meters | Length

Trollhattan SMXQ 345 250
SWITZERLAND

Geneva HB1 1100 1300

Hoengg 515 500 | Swiss Radio Assn.

.ausanne HB2 160-1100 500 | Champ de I’\ir

Zurich RGZ 515 500 | Zurich University
TUNISIA -TUA 1430

Tunis -OCTU | 45-50 500 | French Army
UNION OF S. AFRICA

Cape Town WAMG | 400 | 500

Durban 350 500 | Town Council

Johannesburg B 150 | 500
UNITED KINGDO M

Birmingham 51T 479 1000

Bournemouth 6BM 385 ‘ 1000

Laventry 5XX 1600 | 116000

Hull 6KH 335 | 150

Leeds-Bradford 2LS 346-310 150

Liverpool 6LV 315 150

London 2L0 365 _ 2000

Manchester 2zY 378 1000

Newcastle 5NO 408 1000

Nottingham 5NG 326 |- 1150

Plymouth 5PY 338 150

Shefhield 6FL 01 | | 130

Stoke-on-Trent 6ST 306 R 150

Cardiff 5WA 353 _ 1000

Swansea 58 X 182 l 130

Aberdeen 2BD 4935 ' 1000

Dundee 2DE 331 130

Ydinburgh 2EH 328 | 150

Glasgow 5S8C 422 1000

Belfast 2BE 435 1000
URUGUAY

Montevideo S 500 | Crandon Institute
VENEZUELA

Caracas _
YUGOSLAVIA

Belgrade HFF 165 2000 | Rakovitza

{
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Savings from one-profit manufacture enable
Studebaker to offer a better car for less money,
longer life, lower upkeep and greater comfort
results from Unit Built Construction. “No
Yearly Models” policy stabilizes Studebaker

values.

CHRYSLER
Performance

58 miles per hour

25 miles to the gallon M(;(;el
5 to 25 miles in 8 seconds

70 miles per hour | Model
5 to 25 miles in 7 seconds | 70

92 horse power Model

80 miles per hour 80

SPEED UP DELIVERIES WITH
FEDERAL MOTOR TRUCKS

Come in and see them. Get a demonstration.
Prove to yourself that they are the best. A
full line of supplies, bearings, pistons, rings and
pins for all makes of cars and trucks.

CHAS. W. KLEE

Proprietor of

SQUARE DEAL GARAGE
Phone 286—Use It

WESTMINSTER, MD.




)M« L ‘1\ ol uUJmUiu, Radio

INSTRUMENT + TUBES « REPRODUCER* ACCESSORIES

o Vube

A 92 %0

A Stewart-Warner Matched-
Unit Radio in your home brings
complete enjoyment—always.

The Stewart-Warner triumph of
MATCHING their Instruments with
their Reproducer, Tubes and Accesso-
ries, all to function in perfect unison,
has made complete radio satisfaction
possible.

Our seivice guarantees you perpetual
entertainment without worry.

May we demonstrate this remarkable
set in your home? Phone or drop in
at wour ~onvervence

[ TWELVEMILLION PEOPLE ARE TCDAY USING STEWART.WARNER SRCCULCTS

CHAS. W. KLEE
Phone 286—Use I't
WESTMINSTER, MD.




